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SINGLES. Taking out poll position for the first time since he made his debut eight weeks
ago is Flo Rida with Low. This in turn set Rihanna back one place to No.2 with Don’t
Stop The Music. Aussie songbird, Ricki-Lee debuts in at No.8 with Can’t Sing A
Different Song. Further down in the chart we see some big time movers storming up the
chart. Dream Catch Me by Newton Faulkner jumps nineteen places to No.28,
meanwhile the biggest mover this week goes to, Sean Kingston who is set to Take You
There — up a massive forty places to No.37 and lastly Finger Eleven has blown up
twenty-five spots to No.51 with Paralyzer.

No.8 CAN'T SING A DIFFERENT SONG - Ricki-Lee. Ex Young Diva member
and fallen Australian Idol contestant Ricki-Lee proves she is a major player in the
Australian music scene this week with the release of her new single, Can’'t Sing A
Different Song, which is her second single to debut at No.1 on the ARIA Physical
Singles Chart and the third Top 10 single to be lifted from Ricki-Lee's current album
Brand New Day (No.37 Aug. '07). The previous two singles were Can’t Touch It (No.2
Aug. '07) and Love Is All Around (No.5 Nov. '07), which was Ricki-Lee’s first single to
debut at No.1 on the ARIA Physical Singles Chart.

No.13 SWEET ABOUT ME - Gabriella Cilmi. Making her debut to the ARIA
Single Chart this week is sixteen year old, Gabriella Cilmi. Born in Melbourne, Cilmi
took to music at a very early age and by the time she was thirteen she was spotted and
sent to the UK and signed with Island Records. The talented singer has already drawn
comparison to Amy Winehouse and shares her manager with UK pop outfit —
Sugababes. Cilmi recently toured Australia with Rufus Wainright and supported
French band Nouvelle Vague on their UK Tour. Sweet About Me can be found on
Cilmi’s forthcoming album Lessons To Be Learned.

No.36 LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN - Brian McFadden. Irish born Brian
McFadden started his pop career as a member of Westlife. The band formed in 1998
and McFadden left in 2004 to spend more time with his family and to pursue a solo
career. The following year he released Real To Me, the single peaked at No.54 but also
secured the top spot on the UK chart. Later in 2004 McFadden split from his wife of two
years — former Atomic Kitten member Kerry Katona, whom he has two children with.
The new single, Like Only A Woman Can is said to be about his relationship with fiancé
Delta Goodrem.

No.61 SENSUAL SEDUCTION - Snoop Dogg. This single was previously only
available digitally only, but is now available as a CD single. Sensual Seduction (Fyre
Dept Mix) debuted at No.84 at the end of last month and peaked at No.63. Sensual
Seduction is lifted from Snoop Dog's current album Ego Trippin’ which is sitting at
No.29 for the second week in a row on the ARIA Albums Chart.

No.72 BIRD OF FEATHER - Cog. Forming in 1998, Cog is a three piece rock
band from Bondi consisting of Flynn Gower, Luke Gower and Lucius Borich. The
band draws influence from a diverse range of artists including Bob Marley, Leftfield and
Tool. Bird Of Feather is Cog's fifth Top 100 single, previous charting singles include
What If? (N0.45 Nov. '07), Run (No.75 Aug. '05) and Open Up (No.81 Mar. '03). Cog
has greased the stages of Big Day Out, Homebake and has supported acts such as
System Of A Down, Grinspoon and Shihad.

No.87 START ALL OVER - Miley Cyrus. Disney Channel sensation Miley
Cyrus has a lot to be smiling about — last year she was ranked seventeenth on the
Forbes list of “Top 20 earners under 25", Cyrus stars in the series - Hannah Montana,
which is currently in production for a feature length film and has three very successful
albums from the show to boot. Plus her own wax figure at Madame Tussauds in New
York. Oh and did | mention that she is only fifteen years old? Start All Over is Cyrus’
debut to the ARIA Singles Chart, but her alter ego — Hannah Montana charted in January
this year with Nobody’s Perfect, which peaked at No.87.

No.98 YEAR 3000 - Jonas Brothers. Making their second appearance on the
ARIA Singles Chart this week is pop band — The Jonas Brothers. They made their
debut four weeks ago with S.0.S. It debuted at No.84 and is currently sitting at No.75
this week. The Jonas Brothers are also Disney Channel favourites, they recently toured
with Miley Cyrus / Hannah Montana on a fifty-two date tour of the United States. They
also feature in the Hannah Montana and Miley Cyrus: Best of Both Worlds Concert film
which is set in 3D.

ALBUMS. Our Australian No.1 had a short reign as Gyroscope’s Breed Obsession
moves on down to No.4, allowing Jack Johnson with Sleep Through The Static to once
again resume his spot at No.1. Johnson has been at No.1 for a total of 6 weeks now —
longer than all of his previous albums combined! This week we welcome Bryan Adams to
the ARIA Albums Chart with his brand new album — 11. This album is his eighth Top 40
hit! We also welcome to the Top 10 Chris Brown with Exclusive, which is his first time to
hit the Top 10 in the ARIA Albums Chart. Keith Urban has jumped up from No.62 to
No.40 with Greatest Hits: 18 Kids — no doubt due to his recent performance at the Blues
and Roots Festival in Byron Bay.

No.35 11 - Bryan Adams. Adams’ new album has eleven new songs on it and is
his eleventh studio album - though strictly speaking the majority of this album wasn't
recorded in a studio, but in hotel rooms while on tour! Adams turned each of his hotel
rooms while touring into mini recording studio’s — using the bathroom acoustics to record
in and soundproofing by placing mattresses against windows. Adams’ chart history is
very impressive, previous albums include; Waking Up The Neighbours (No.1 Oct. '91),
So Far So Good (No.1 Nov. '93), 18 Til’ | Die (No.2 Jun. '96), Unplugged (No.28 Jan.
'98), On A Day Like Today (Revised) (N0.38 Oct. '98), The Best Of Me (No.18 Jan. '00)
and Room Service (No.15 Sep. '04).

No.47 KEEP IT SIMPLE - Van Morrison. Along with playing his usual piano and
guitar, for this album Morrison can also be heard playing the saxophone and the ukulele
- as well as singing in his characteristic soulful voice. For the album, all eleven songs are
brand new and self-written — this is the first album in nine years to be made entirely of
new material. Morrison has had a long history of hits and his more recent releases
include: The Best Of Van Morrison (No.1 Apr. '90), Too Long In Exile (No.4 Jul. '93), A
Night In San Francisco (No.12 Apr. '94), Days Like This (No.16 Jul. '95), The Healing
Game (No.17 Apr. '97), Back On Top (No.13 Mar. '99) and Down The Road (No.7 Jun.
'02).

No.83 ENJOY THE RIDE - Sugarland. Sugarland is made up of Jennifer
Nettles (vocals) and Kristian Bush (guitar and mandolin) who are both from Atlanta,
Georgia. Enjoy The Ride is their second release and has also hit No.8 on the ARIA
Country charts this week. Their first album, Twice The Speed Of Life peaked at N0.37 in
July, 2006 on the ARIA Country Charts.

No.99 A BAND IN HOPE - The Matches. The Matches is comprised of bassist
Justin San Souci (bass), Matt Whalen (drummer), Jon Devoto (guitarist/singer) and
Shawn Harris (singer/guitarist). This is the first album of theirs to chart over here, their
first Australian release was Decomposer. The boys initially came to be known through
‘guerilla concerts’ — they would set up and play in public areas, where people were
queuing, as well as in school corridors.

No.100 ALAS, | CANNOT SWIM - Laura Marling. “My songs are not pretty.
They're what | call optimistic realism.” Is how Marling describes her work. Though still
very young, Marling stands out from the normal crowd of female singers because she is
singing folk music in a modern way, as well as singing about unusual subjects like the
depressing sides of real life, religion and nightmares. Growing up, she was forced by her
father to listen to the likes of Joni Mitchell and Bob Dylan, which completely explains
why her music is regularly compared to them!

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.

To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144




™w LW Tl HP
1 2 8 1
2 1 10 1
3 3 14 1
4 5 20 4
5 6 5 5
6 4 10 3
7 10 3 7
8 - NEW 8
9 7 3 7
10 9 8 2
11 8 2 8
12 15 3 12
13 - NEW 13
14 11 15 2
15 12 8 8
16 13 20 8
17 14 8 11
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60 56 11 28

#1 Single this week

ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

TITLE Artist

LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna <P>
BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis <P>

CRANK THAT Soulja Boy <G>

TATTOO Jordin Sparks

PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight <G>
WORK Kelly Rowland

CAN'T SING A DIFFERENT SONG Ricki-Lee
NAUGHTY GIRL Mr G

PIECE OF ME Britney Spears <G>

| DON'T DO SURPRISES Axle Whitehead

WITH YOU Chris Brown

SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi
UNTOUCHED The Veronicas

WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008 Michael Jackson With Akon
KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain <G>

STOP AND STARE OneRepublic

BUBBLY Colbie Caillat

APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic <P>2
MY PEOPLE The Presets

SCREAM Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson

OUTTA MY HEAD (AY YA YA) Ashlee Simpson
WHEN I'M GONE Simple Plan

DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <G>

NINE IN THE AFTERNOON Panic At The Disco

| NEVER LIKED YOU Rogue Traders

NO ONE Alicia Keys <P>

DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner

NEW SOUL Yael Naim

BIG GIRL (YOU ARE BEAUTIFUL) Mika

WHINE UP Kat De Luna Feat. Elephant Man
WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5 <G>
TEARDROPS Kate Alexa Feat. Baby Bash

THIS HEART ATTACK Faker

SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park

LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN Brian McFadden
TAKE YOU THERE Sean Kingston

WOW Kylie Minogue

THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <P>
INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger <G>
HERE | COME Fergie

BABY Pnau

HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty
LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher

HOT Avril Lavigne <G>

HAPPY ENDING Mika <G>

STRONGER Kanye West <P>

ALL YOUR REASONS Matchbox Twenty

HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo <G>
HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's <P>
PARALYZER Finger Eleven

ME LOVE Sean Kingston <P>

CLUMSY Fergie <G>

LONG ROAD TO RUIN Foo Fighters

GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain
UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P>

CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G>

REHAB Amy Winehouse

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>

I'M LIKE A LAWYER... (ME & YOU) Fall Out Boy
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Co.
ATL/WAR
DFJ/UMA
SBME
INR/UMA
JVE/SBME
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
SHOCK
VIR/EMI
JVE/SBME
ROA/SBME
JVE/SBME
MSH/WAR
WARNER
SBME
JVE/SBME
INR/UMA
UMA
INR/UMA
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
ATL/WAR
VV/EMI
FBR/WAR
COL/SBME
JISBME
SBME
ATL/WAR
UMA
EPI/SBME
AGM/UMA
LIB/WAR
CAP/EMI
WARNER
UMA
EPI/SBME
MSH/WAR
INR/UMA
ARI/SBME
AGM/UMA
MOS/UMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
RCA/SBME
UMA
DFJ/UMA
ATL/WAR
DFJIUMA
HWR/EMI
ATL/WAR
EPI/SBME
AGM/UMA
SBME
DFJIUMA
DFJ/UMA
SHOCK
ISL/UMA
WARNER
IUS/UMA

Cat. No.
7567899473
1746676
88697175622
1752704
88697284152
5077170
88697268382
PUBLIC016
2135032
88697221782
301439-2
88697272892
5144262642
9362498882
00888880444431
88697160582
1763173
1747414
1751307
MODCDS048
1764136
1766202
7567899548
VG12063CD
7567899451
88697212382
88697182472
88697117762
00085365750609
1741590
88697229272
1753314
LIBSP92402
5097082
9362499120
1765247
88697268372
5144270082
1741877
88697170412
00602517629837
ETCETCD5001
7567899648
00888880478320
88697182382
1749143
1745163
7567899530
1753786
5070622
00601501411212
88697199462
1752430
00888880324344
1753871
1735490
PUBLIC011
00602517098060
9362499180
1747408

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



W LW Tl HP
* 61 - NEW 61
62 70 28 10
63 69 17 32
64 57 30 16
65 51 23 14
66 64 54 1
67 72 28 1
68 54 10 37
69 61 17 36
70 73 37 1
71 65 29 4
72 - NEW 72
73 68 9 49
74 58 15 2
75 62 4 62
76 78 5 68
7 75 24 3
78 85 2 78
79 82 38 2
80 83 46 13
81 - RIE 27
82 67 8 50
83 71 18 24
84 81 47 11
85 - RIE 6
86 87 21 53
87 - NEW 87
88 7 2 7
89 84 7 53
90 - RE 21
91 80 8 70
92 74 5 62
93 60 18 15
94 89 29 10
95 90 41 3
96 9 35 3
97 52 20 25
98 - NEW 98
99 66 2 66
100 91 29 16
These were in the top 100 last week:

86 10 22

88 15 51

92 10 26

93 4 74

94 12 43

96 22 12

97 2 82

98 55 2

99 18 1

100 44 2

TITLE Artist

SENSUAL SEDUCTION Snoop Dogg

THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters <G>
SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco Feat. Matthew Santos
BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio

LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand
STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2

BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston <P>

OUR TIME NOW Plain White T's

1234 Feist

BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2

SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna <G>

BIRD OF FEATHER Cog

FAKE IT Seether

BELIEVE AGAIN Delta Goodrem <G>

S.0.S. Jonas Brothers

LIGHTS & MUSIC Cut Copy

GIMME MORE Britney <G>

NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz
DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte <P>
WHAT I'VE DONE Linkin Park

SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon

FEEDBACK Janet Jackson

MISERY Good Charlotte

UFO Sneaky Sound System

SUDDENLY | SEE KT Tunstall <G>

CHASING CARS Snow Patrol <P>

START ALL OVER Miley Cyrus

LOVE LIKE THIS Natasha Bedingfield Feat. Sean Kingston
IF I HAD EYES Jack Johnson

WALL TO WALL Chris Brown

DON'T FIGHT IT The Panics

LEAVE IT ALONE Operator Please

TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas

AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake <G>
THNKS FR TH MMRS Fall Out Boy <P>

LOVE TODAY Mika <P>

FIX YOU Coldplay

YEAR 3000 Jonas Brothers

TINY DANCER Marco Demark Ft. Casey Barnes
TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance

BAD DAY Alvin & The Chipmunks

NOBODY SEES Powderfinger

FUNKYTOWN Alvin & The Chipmunks

ARE YOU THE ONE? The Presets

HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk
I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear

AMERICAN GOTHIC Smashing Pumpkins

HOW TO SAVE A LIFE The Fray <P>

2 HEARTS Kylie <G>

CANDYMAN Christina Aguilera <P>
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Co.
GEF/UMA
RCA/SBME
ATL/WAR
JAR/MGM
MOS/EMI
ELEV/EMI
EPI/SBME
HWR/EMI
UMA
AGM/UMA
DFJ/UMA
UMA
SBME
SBME
HWR/EMI
MOD/UMA
JVE/SBME
WEA/WAR
EPI/SBME
WARNER
UMA
IUS/UMA
EPI/SBME
WHA/MGM
VIR/EMI
PDR/UMA
HWR/EMI
SBME
UMA
JVE/SBME
DEW/UMA
VIR/EMI
SBME
INR/UMA
IUS/UMA
UMA
CAP/EMI
HWR/EMI
DES/SBME
RPS/WAR

DDC/UMA
UMA
DDC/UMA
MOD/UMA
VIR/EMI
EMI
RPS/WAR
EPI/SBME
MSH/WAR
RCA/SBME

Cat. No.
1762248
88697160702
7567899526
JBT012
MOSCD5054
ELEVENCD62
88697162412
5212072
00602498496022
1740917
1746118
00602517646032
00888880381811
88697214112
EMIDD0818257
MODCDS049
88697187662
5144273642
88697115642
9362499701
1749760
1763603
88697203252
WHACK06
3501122
00602498593394
5215292
00888880332417
00602517570108
88697125692
00602517663862
5203732
88697203452
1746311
1732074
1732069
3410002
EMIDD0818261
CSRCD50550
9362499363

USRZR0798601
00602517570092
USRZR0798608
MODCDS024
5162565
GUMMICDO001
9362498810
88697039442
5144245992
88697083452
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

TITLE Artist

SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson <P>
THRILLER Michael Jackson <P>12

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>

BREED OBSESSION Gyroscope

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P>

THE STORY SO FAR: THE VERY BEST OF... Rod Stewart <G>
HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2

DIG, LAZARUS, DIG!! Nick Cave And The Bad Seeds
WITH HEARTS AS ONE Hillsong United

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <G>

HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner

EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty <P>2

SPIRIT Leona Lewis <G>

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack

SIMPLE PLAN Simple Plan

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3
IT WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P>
REUNION The Slim Dusty Family

DREAMING OUT LOUD OneRepublic

JUNO Soundtrack

GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>3
WATERSHED k.d. lang

ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk <G>

GOOD TIME Alan Jackson

LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P>2
BLACKOUT Britney Spears <P>

THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>3

A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <G>

EGO TRIPPIN' Snoop Dogg

HANNAH MONTANA 2 / MEET MILEY CYRUS Miley Cyrus <G>
BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <P>

REJOICE Katherine Jenkins

SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G>

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P>2
11 Bryan Adams

ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana <P>

BE THE TWILIGHT Faker

SEVENTH TREE Goldfrapp

COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P>

THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... A GUIDE TO LOVE, LOSS & DESPERATION The Wombats
PNAU Pnau

REVIVAL John Fogerty

THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P>

#1'S Michael Jackson <P>3

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5
KEEP IT SIMPLE Van Morrison

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <P>
IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

CRUEL GUARDS The Panics <G>

DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>3

THE MEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <P>2

AS | AM Alicia Keys <P>

CORNER OF AN ENDLESS ROAD Lior

PINK BOX P!nk <G>

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>4
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival <G>
IN RAINBOWS Radiohead

HANNAH MONTANA 2: NON-STOP DANCE PARTY Hannah Montana
MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7
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Co.

UMA
SBME
DFJIUMA
MSH/WAR
ISL/UMA
RHI/WAR
WARNER
MUTE/EMI
HMA/SBME
JVE/SBME
SBME
ATL/WAR
JISBME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
A&MIUMA
EMI
INR/UMA
RHI/WAR
JAR/IMGM
NONE/WAR
VIR/EMI
ARI/SBME
ISL/UMA
JVE/SBME
A&M/UMA
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
EMI
COL/SBME
UMA
VIRIEMI
RCA/SBME
PDR/UMA
JISBME
CAP/EMI
MUTE/EMI
SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
MOS/UMA
UMA
SBME
SBME
JVEISBME
PDR/UMA
EPI/SBME
RPS/WAR
DEW/UMA
COL/SBME
SBME
JISBME
MGM
LAF/SBME
RPS/WAR
UMA
XL/INE
EMI
RPS/WAR

Cat. No.
1756126
ES38112
1735109
5144248855
1714211
8122735812
9362499154
5183052
HMACD212
88697160602
88697113062
7567899698
88697185262
7567899545
7567899565
1744716
1734584
5198462
1754742
8122799408
JBTO011
7559799458
5098390
88697199432
1723781
88697190732
1759810
5056602
1764227
5014630
88697173392
1755169
5063832
88697176402
1762237
88697155022
5118152
5183022
88697150542
5155542
5144233372
ETCETCD003
7230747
88697195522
88697046592
88697179262
1762683
5204222000
9362489462
DEW90004
88697171932
88697196012
88697190512
SENSOCD888X
88697212312
9362499111
1800022
XLCD324
5166382
9362489152
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TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

61 74 3 61 JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers HWR/EMI 5224002
62 61 21 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3 UMA 1749402
63 52 6 14 OTHER VOICES, OTHER ROOMS The Getaway Plan BTC/SHK BTR030
64 65 27 1 ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt <P> ATL/WAR 7567899724
65 59 28 4 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack <P> EMI 5088352
66 69 41 1 BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse <P> MSH/WAR 5101197352
67 68 19 8 MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin <G> RHI/WAR 8122799613
68 66 45 1 MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>2 WARNER 9362444772
69 56 36 7 WHAT THE SEA WANTS, THE SEA WILL HAVE Sarah Blasko <P> DEW/UMA DEW90008
* 70 - RIE 4 ERA VULGARIS Queens Of The Stone Age INR/IUMA 1760135
71 71 21 15 STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison <G> PDR/UMA 1749967
72 89 25 5 HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy <G> BPA/EMI PAR117
73 72 67 5 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2 WHA/MGM WHACKO04
74 79 17 1 X Kylie Minogue <P> MSH/WAR 5144249122
75 78 47 1 ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3 ELEV/IEMI ELEVENCD70SP
76 73 26 7 DISCOVERY Daft Punk <G> VIR/EMI 8496062
7 85 58 4 INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P>2 IUS/UMA 1746177
78 64 13 46 THE REMINDER Feist UMA 9847412
79 75 20 8 THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <P> COL/SBME 88697173452
80 92 103 1 I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>8 LAF/SBME 82876804042
81 - RIE 2 SONGS FROM THE SOUTH Paul Kelly <P>4 MSH/WAR MUSH33009.2
82 82 2 82 FRANK Amy Winehouse ISLIUMA 9866182
83 - NEW 83 ENJOY THE RIDE Sugarland UMA 1765096
84 90 223 1 BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>23 EPI/SBME ES62171
85 83 133 1 BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8 ATL/WAR 7567837525
86 76 8 4 SCREAM AIM FIRE Bullet For My Valentine JVE/SBME 88697222692
87 86 27 37 HOMEWORK Daft Punk VIR/EMI 8426092
88 91 9 69 ONCE Soundtrack COL/SBME 88697105862
89 - RIE 23 ONE SMALL STEP John Butler JAR/IMGM JBT013
90 70 17 28 YES YES VINDICTIVE Operator Please VIR/EMI 5137072
91 63 9 10 BLAME IT ON EVE Adam Brand DES/SBME 043CDCB
92 80 31 5 HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack <P> DCI/UMA 4780195
93 55 4 16 DISCIPLINE Janet Jackson IUS/UMA 1762969
94 58 11 37 THE COMPLETE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOL. 1-4 Rod Stewart JISBME 88697124632
95 - RIE 4 BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P> RCA/SBME 88697202092
96 87 36 21 QUEEN - THE PLATINUM COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS I, Il & Ill Queen <P> CAP/EMI 5298832
97 100 129 1 CROSS ROAD Bon Jovi <P>4 UMA 9849927
98 98 18 12 TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion <P> COL/SBME 88697081142
99 - NEW 99 A BAND IN HOPE The Matches EPT/SHK E86938-2
100 - NEW 100 ALAS, | CANNOT SWIM Laura Marling VIR/EMI 5168802
These were in the top 100 last week:
81 20 21 SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697144492
84 14 14 THE PROMISE David Hobson <G> ACL/UMA 5304197
88 14 53 PRISCILLA QUEEN OF THE DESERT: THE MUSICAL The Original Cast Recording USM/UMA 1749084
93 6 38 I'M DOIN' ALRIGHT Adam Harvey SBME 88697160032
94 13 45 EVERY SECOND COUNTS Plain White T's HWR/EMI 5080862
95 17 31 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston SBME 88697177012
96 48 2 THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P>2 RCA/SBME 88697198812
97 20 11 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G> UMA 1746680
99 5 31 BRING ME YOUR LOVE City And Colour SHOCK CTX381CD
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#1 Physical Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 CAN'T SING A DIFFERENT SONG Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLICO016
2 1 3 1 NAUGHTY GIRL Mr G VIR/EMI 2135032
3 3 5 2 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1746676
4 4 5 3 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain ATL/WAR 7567899473
5 2 14 1 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis SBME 88697175622
6 5 10 3 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy INR/UMA 1752704
7 20 2 7 WITH YOU Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697272892
8 6 3 6 TATTOO Jordin Sparks JVE/SBME 88697284152
9 23 2 9 WORK Kelly Rowland COL/SBME 88697268382
10 7 8 2 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697221782
11 8 9 6 PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight VIR/EMI 5077170
12 10 3 7 TEARDROPS Kate Alexa Feat. Baby Bash LIB/WAR LIBSP92402
13 49 2 13 OUTTA MY HEAD (AY YA YA) Ashlee Simpson GEF/UMA 1766202
14 9 15 2 UNTOUCHED The Veronicas WARNER 9362498882
15 11 15 9 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697160582
16 15 4 14 SCREAM Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson INR/UMA 1764136
17 12 2 12 | DON'T DO SURPRISES Axle Whitehead ROA/SBME 301439-2
18 13 7 8 WHINE UP Kat De Luna Feat. Elephant Man EPI/SBME 88697229272
19 14 20 3 NO ONE Alicia Keys JISBME 88697182472
20 17 10 5 | NEVER LIKED YOU Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697212382
21 - NEW 21 TAKE YOU THERE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697268372
22 16 19 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic INR/UMA 1751307
23 19 10 12 WHEN I'M GONE Simple Plan ATL/WAR 7567899548
24 21 24 13 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez VVIEMI VG12063CD
25 18 5 4 WOW Kylie Minogue MSH/WAR 5144270082
26 24 2 24 NINE IN THE AFTERNOON Panic At The Disco FBR/WAR 7567899451
27 22 5 16 STOP AND STARE OneRepublic INR/UMA 1763173
28 25 24 4 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger ARI/SBME 88697170412
29 30 4 27 BIG GIRL (YOU ARE BEAUTIFUL) Mika UMA 1741590
30 - NEW 30 START ALL OVER Miley Cyrus HWR/EMI 5215292
31 27 18 6 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo DFJ/UMA 1753786
32 26 15 7 HOT Avril Lavigne RCA/SBME 88697182382
33 31 8 22 MY PEOPLE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS048
34 33 18 3 CLUMSY Fergie A&M/UMA 1752430
35 - NEW 35 SENSUAL SEDUCTION Snoop Dogg GEF/UMA 1762248
36 34 18 21 WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1753314
37 40 2 37 NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz WEA/WAR 5144273642
38 32 3 21 AMERICAN GOTHIC Smashing Pumpkins RPS/WAR 9362498810
39 36 4 35 BUBBLY Caolbie Caillat UMA 1747414
40 - NEW 40 DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner SBME 88697117762
41 28 19 11 ME LOVE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697199462
42 37 23 5 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear EMI GUMMICDO001
43 35 18 6 TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas SBME 88697203452
44 39 5 21 FEEDBACK Janet Jackson IUS/UMA 1763603
45 - RIE 28 BIG SKIES Morgan Evans SBME 88697167862
46 41 2 41 BABY Pnau MOS/UMA ETCETCD5001
47 44 3 34 LIGHTS & MUSIC Cut Copy MOD/UMA MODCDS049
48 46 21 16 THIS HEART ATTACK Faker CAP/EMI 5097082
49 48 9 26 ALL YOUR REASONS Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899530
50 42 6 30 OUR TIME NOW Plain White T's HWR/EMI 5212072
51 38 27 6 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's HWR/EMI 5070622
52 43 15 2 BELIEVE AGAIN Delta Goodrem SBME 88697214112
53 45 17 19 GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain DFJ/UMA 1753871
54 50 23 11 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
55 - NEW 55 LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN Brian McFadden UMA 1765247
56 47 17 27 SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park WARNER 9362499120
57 29 2 29 TINY DANCER Marco Demark Ft. Casey Barnes DES/SBME CSRCD50550
58 52 4 32 LEAVE IT ALONE Operator Please VIR/EMI 5203732
59 54 7 37 CHO KA KAO Gummi Bear EMI GUMMICDO002
60 57 7 32 I'M LIKE A LAWYER... (ME & YOU) Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 1747408
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™w LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

61 56 4 45 SAY IT AGAIN Scribe WARNER 5144262102
62 51 19 9 HAPPY ENDING Mika UMA 1749143
63 55 9 32 SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco Feat. Matthew Santos ATL/WAR 7567899526
64 60 19 1 LOVE IS ALL AROUND Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC014
65 53 16 19 MISERY Good Charlotte EPI/SBME 88697203252
66 70 28 22 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park WARNER 9362499288
67 72 20 21 WHAT IF Cog DIF/JUMA DIF1001
68 62 29 3 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1746311
69 58 17 1 HERE | AM Natalie Gauci SBME 88697208162
70 63 3 40 FOUR DAYS Penny Hartgerink MGM HQ20081
71 59 24 2 GIMME MORE Britney JVE/SBME 88697187662
72 64 9 30 LIKE THIS, LIKE THAT Se:Sa Feat. Sharon Phillips MOS/UMA ZIP028CD
73 71 28 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697162412
74 61 15 32 THOU SHALT ALWAYS KILL Dan Le Sac CSR/SBME CSRCD50546
75 66 20 26 BABY LOVE Nicole Scherzinger Feat. will.i.am INRIUMA 1749689
76 67 3 60 | DON'T LIKE THE VIBE IN THE V.I.P. Electrovamp ISL/UMA 1757242
77 - RE 42 1981 Gyroscope MSH/WAR 5144258072
78 65 17 19 IN PIECES Shannon Noll SBME 88697214102
79 100 21 10 SNAKESKIN Gyroscope MSH/WAR 5144245722
80 69 27 1 IN THIS LIFE Delta Goodrem SBME 88697171922
81 - NEW 81 TOO FINE Cristian Alexanda Feat. Ja Rule USE/SBME HARDCD5012
82 68 17 58 BRIDEZILLA Bridezilla IVY/WAR VY058
83 73 15 42 AMAZING Seal WARNER 9362498975
84 77 30 22 BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT012
85 80 29 19 1973 James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567899668
86 81 17 39 I'M SO AUSTRALIAN Matthew Hardy SBME 88697202782
87 - RIE 7 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters RCA/SBME 88697160702
88 92 31 7 STRONGER Kanye West DFJ/UMA 1745163
89 75 29 5 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna DFJ/IUMA 1746118
90 89 27 9 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899648
91 88 32 43 MISERY BUSINESS Paramore FBR/WAR 7567899763
92 84 25 6 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
93 - RIE 2 LOUD Shannon Noll SBME 88697151872
94 76 19 2 2 HEARTS Kylie MSH/WAR 5144245992
95 82 9 45 BED J. Holiday CAP/EMI 5179862
96 85 26 23 ONE MINUTE Kelly Clarkson RCA/SBME 88697170332
97 74 21 33 SORRY Small Mercies SBME 88697173442
98 90 22 19 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
99 - REE 57 SUNSHINE Old Man River RED/SBME 88697224412
100 - REE 50 BEAR FORCE 1 Bear Force 1 CSR/SBME CSRCD50552
These were in the top 100 last week:
78 18 3 SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan, Adam Brand & Steve Forde ABC/WAR 5144222192
79 33 25 IS IS EP Yeah Yeah Yeahs MOD/UMA MODEP020
83 5 62 QUIET EP Jim Ward BPA/EMI PAR32
86 21 31 NOT ME Amy Pearson SBME 88697173422
87 28 20 TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362499363
91 34 4 LOVE TODAY Mika UMA 1732069
93 4 35 SHAKE IT UP MA Kiill RED/SBME 88697272942
94 6 48 | CAN'T WAIT Phinesse PRN/AMP PE003
95 26 15 | GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.l.Am INR/UMA 1747276
96 25 15 WALL TO WALL Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697125692
97 8 80 HIGH HOPES The Amity Affliction MM/SBME MMSAB007B
98 18 25 SAID ONE TO THE OTHER Lisa Mitchell WARNER SCORP001
99 24 18 THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 1747563
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1 2 7
2 3 113
3 4 41
4 1 2
5 7 56
6 5 64
7 8 2
8 10 20
9 6 3
10 20 20
11 9 25
12 27 2
13 11 8
14 15 5
15 12 40
16 19 44
17 14 3
18 24 5
19 17 6
20 13 9
21 16 6
22 23 52
23 18 18
24 22 2
25 26 53
26 34 21
27 35 79
28 41 24
29 28 28
30 29 2
31 25 3
32 46 23
33 - NEW
34 21 20
35 30 22
36 33 26
37 61 18
38 32 11
39 59 9
40 40 19
41 39 53
42 36 26
43 37 10
44 - NEW
45 31 4
46 44 80
47 43 94
48 56 39
49 49 22
50 38 20
51 45 19
52 42 19
53 48 16
54 53 46
55 64 4
56 50 6
57 47 138
58 T 32
59 54 12
60 60 21
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#1 Physical Album this week

TITLE Artist

SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson <P>
THRILLER Michael Jackson <P>12

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>

BREED OBSESSION Gyroscope

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P>

THE STORY SO FAR: THE VERY BEST OF... Rod Stewart <G>
WITH HEARTS AS ONE Hillsong United

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2

DIG, LAZARUS, DIG!!! Nick Cave And The Bad Seeds
EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <G>

EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty <P>2
HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner

SPIRIT Leona Lewis <G>

SIMPLE PLAN Simple Plan

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3
IT WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P>
REUNION The Slim Dusty Family

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack

DREAMING OUT LOUD OneRepublic

JUNO Soundtrack

WATERSHED k.d. lang

GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>3

ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk <G>

GOOD TIME Alan Jackson

LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P>2

BLACKOUT Britney Spears <P>

THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>3

HANNAH MONTANA 2 / MEET MILEY CYRUS Miley Cyrus <G>
A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <G>

EGO TRIPPIN' Snoop Dogg

REJOICE Katherine Jenkins

BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <P>

11 Bryan Adams

COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn

ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana <P>

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P>2
GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P>

BE THE TWILIGHT Faker

REVIVAL John Fogerty

THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P>

#1'S Michael Jackson <P>3

SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G>

THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... A GUIDE TO LOVE, LOSS & DESPERATION The Wombats

KEEP IT SIMPLE Van Morrison

SEVENTH TREE Goldfrapp

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5
IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson <P>
DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>3

CRUEL GUARDS The Panics <G>

THE MEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <P>2

AS | AM Alicia Keys <P>

PINK BOX P!nk <G>

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>4
HANNAH MONTANA 2: NON-STOP DANCE PARTY Hannah Montana
CORNER OF AN ENDLESS ROAD Lior

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival <G>

IN RAINBOWS Radiohead
LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3
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ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

Co.

UMA
SBME
DFJIUMA
MSH/WAR
ISL/UMA
RHI/WAR
HMA/SBME
WARNER
MUTE/EMI
JVE/SBME
ATL/WAR
SBME
JISBME
ATL/WAR
INR/IUMA
A&GMIUMA
EMI
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
RHI/WAR
NONE/WAR
JAR/MGM
VIR/EMI
ARI/SBME
ISL/UMA
JVE/SBME
A&M/UMA
EMI
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
UMA
COL/SBME
PDR/UMA
SBME
JISBME
RCA/SBME
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
SBME
SBME
VIRIEMI
WARNER
PDR/UMA
MUTE/EMI
JVEISBME
RPS/WAR
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
DEW/UMA
SBME
JISBME
LAF/SBME
RPS/WAR
EMI

MGM
RPS/WAR
UMA
XL/INE
UMA

Cat. No.
1756126
88697179872
1735109
5144248855
1714211
8122735812
HMACD212
9362499154
5183052
88697160602
7567899698
88697113062
88697185262
7567899565
1744716
1734584
5198462
7567899545
1754742
8122799408
7559799458
JBTO011
5098390
88697199432
1723781
88697190732
1759810
5014630
5056602
1764227
1755169
88697173392
1762237
88697150542
88697155022
88697176402
5155542
5118152
7230747
88697195522
88697046592
5063832
5144233372
1762683
5183022
88697179262
9362489462
5204222000
88697171932
DEW90004
88697196012
88697190512
88697212312
9362499111
5166382
SENSOCDB888X
9362489152
1800022
XLCD324
1749402
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TW LW Tl HP
61 76 3 61
62 65 43 1
63 62 28 4
64 51 6 14
65 66 27 1
66 52 36 7
67 73 19 8
68 55 10 55
69 67 21 14
70 69 45 1
71 - RIE 4
72 68 28 7
73 70 20 6
74 83 47 1
75 96 23 5
76 - RIE 2
7 78 17 1
78 74 67 5
79 82 27 37
80 80 134 1
81 - NEW 81
82 72 8 4
83 90 223 1
84 63 9 9
85 98 103 1
86 58 12 36
87 99 8 23
88 94 2 88
89 88 58 4
90 57 4 16
91 84 36 21
92 71 10 54
93 85 31 5
94 79 16 31
95 92 19 12
96 - NEW 96
97 RIE 4
98 - RIE 1
99 95 49 2
100 91 18 27
These were in the top 100 last week:
75 20 21
81 15 13
86 14 53
87 7 38
89 12 46
93 20 11
97 5 33
100 50 35
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TITLE Artist

JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers

BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse <P>

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack <P>

OTHER VOICES, OTHER ROOMS The Getaway Plan
ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt <P>

WHAT THE SEA WANTS, THE SEA WILL HAVE Sarah Blasko <P>
MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin <G>

PNAU Pnau

STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison <G>
MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>2

ERA VULGARIS Queens Of The Stone Age
DISCOVERY Daft Punk <G>

THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <P>

ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3

HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy <G>
SONGS FROM THE SOUTH Paul Kelly <P>4

X Kylie Minogue <P>

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2
HOMEWORK Daft Punk

BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8

ENJOY THE RIDE Sugarland

SCREAM AIM FIRE Bullet For My Valentine

BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>23

BLAME IT ON EVE Adam Brand

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>8

THE COMPLETE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOL. 1-4 Rod Stewart
ONE SMALL STEP John Butler

FRANK Amy Winehouse

INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P>2

DISCIPLINE Janet Jackson

QUEEN - THE PLATINUM COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS |, Il & Ill Queen <P>
THE REMINDER Feist

HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack <P>

YES YES VINDICTIVE Operator Please

TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion <P>

A BAND IN HOPE The Matches

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P>

CROSS ROAD Bon Jovi <P>4

THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P>2

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston <G>
THE PROMISE David Hobson <G>

PRISCILLA QUEEN OF THE DESERT: THE MUSICAL The Original Cast Recording

I'M DOIN' ALRIGHT Adam Harvey

EVERY SECOND COUNTS Plain White T's

VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G>
BRING ME YOUR LOVE City And Colour

THE OVERTURE AND THE UNDERSCORE Sarah Blasko <P>

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
HWR/EMI
MSH/WAR
EMI
BTC/SHK
ATL/WAR
DEW/UMA
RHI/WAR
MOS/UMA
PDR/UMA
WARNER
INR/IUMA
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
ELEV/EMI
BPA/EMI
MSH/WAR
MSH/WAR
WHA/MGM
VIR/EMI
ATL/WAR
UMA
JVE/SBME
EPI/SBME
DES/SBME
LAF/SBME
JISBME
JAR/MGM
ISL/UMA
IUS/UMA
IUS/IUMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
DCI/UMA
VIR/EMI
COL/SBME
EPT/SHK
RCA/SBME
UMA
RCA/SBME
SBME

EPI/SBME
ACL/UMA
USM/UMA
SBME
HWR/EMI
UMA
SHOCK
DEW/UMA

Cat. No.
5224002
5101197352
5088352
BTR030
7567899724
DEW90008
8122799613
ETCETCD003
1749967
9362444772
1760135
8496062
88697173452
ELEVENCD70SP
PAR117
MUSH330095
5144249122
WHACKO04
8426092
7567837525
1765096
88697222692
499681.2
043CDCB
88697075172
88697124632
JBT013
9866182
1746177
1762969
5298832
9847412
4780195
5137072
88697081142
E86938-2
88697202092
9849927
88697198812
88697177012

88697144492
5304197
1749084
88697160032
5080862
1746680
CTX381CD
DEW90132
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW|LW|HP| Tl [TW|LW|TW|LW [TW|LW|TW[LW|TW|LW
1234: Feist UMA [69(61 (36|17 - | -[-|-|-|-[-|-|-1]1-
1981: Gyroscope WAR | - | - [67] 2 - |- - |- 38 -
ALL YOUR REASONS: Matchbox Twenty WAR 48|42 |34 9 | - | - [32]|37| - |42[47| - | - |42
AMERICAN GOTHIC; Smashing Pumpkins WAR | - |97 82| 2 |37|32[43[31|35[31|44|31]40|44
APOLOGIZE: Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic UMA |19(19| 1 )21[26]|22|21|16|20|14|24(11|19|14
AYO TECHNOLOGY: 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake UMA (9418910129 - | - [ - | - |-|-[-|-|-1-
BABY: Pnau UMA (42|34 34| 3 |43|41[50)3943|37[35]|40 46
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS: Sean Kingston SBM |67 |72 1|28 - | -|-|-|-[-]-/|44 -
BELIEVE AGAIN: Delta Goodrem SBM |74 |58 | 2 | 15|50 |43 481491364234 47
BETTER THAN: The John Butler Trio MGM 64|57 11630 - | - [ -] -|-|-[-|-[-1]-
BIG GIRL (YOU ARE BEAUTIFUL): Mika UMA 3037 30| 4 |31|30(28]|24|34|46[26]29|28|31
BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY: Fergie UMA (70073 |1 |37 - | -[-|-|-|-[-|-|-1-
BIG SKIES: Morgan Evans SBM|-|-|-]-1]24
BIRD OF FEATHER: Cog UMA |72 72111 - -
BLEED IT OUT: Linkin Park WAR | - | - |24120 - | - [ -] -|-|-[-1-1/48]-
BLEEDING LOVE: Leona Lewis SBM [3 |3 |1 |14|4|2[5]|3|2|1]|4]2|3]1
BUBBLY: Colbie Caillat UMA 18|16 |16| 5 |32|31[42|36|46|34| - | - [44|37
CAN'T SING A DIFFERENT SONG: Ricki-Lee SHK |8 - [8[1 1 ]|-|1]-[1]-]|3 22| -
CAN'T TOUCH IT: Ricki-Lee SHK |57(63| 2 [33] - - - - -
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA 186|87 53|21 - | - | -[-|-[-|-|1-1-1-
CLUMSY: Fergie UMA |53 45| 3 |19|39|33[3732]29|28[36]35[33[30
CRANK THAT: Soulja Boy Tell 'Em UMA |4 |5 |4]120|7|5[7]|5|5|6|7]|6[|4]5
DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM: Good Charlotte SBM [79(82 |2 38| - | -[-|-|-|-[-1-|-1]-
DON'T FIGHT IT: The Panics UMA [91(80 (70| 8 | - | -[-|-|-|-[-|-|-1-
DON'T HOLD BACK: The Potbelleez EMI [24[17 |5 [24|25[19|24|23|23[16|29|28|24|22
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC: Rihanna UMA 2|1 ]1]10|3|3[2]|2]|6|4]|3]|4]|5]|4
DREAM CATCH ME: Newton Faulkner SBM [28 |47 28| 2 |48 - [44] - |33 - [30] - [36] -
FAKE IT: Seether SBM 73|68 (49 9 | - | -[-|-[-]|-]-~ - |-
FEEDBACK: Janet Jackson UMA |82 |67 |50| 8 |40|36[40]35|50|44 |49 35
FIX YOU: Coldplay EMI [97(52(25(20| - [ - | -|-|-[|-]-/[- -
GIMME MORE: Britney Spears SBM [77|75| 3 |24 - - |50 - |48
GOOD LIFE: Kanye West UMA [55|50|21]19 46 39[43]45(36 -
HAPPY ENDING: Mika UMA 4644 |7 |20 - |50 - | - | - | - [48]46]| - |48
HATE THAT | LOVE YOU: Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo UMA (4941|1421 |36|28(33]|26|26|18[34]|43[20|25
HERE | COME: Fergie UMA [41133]22)1 9 | - | -[-]-|-|-[-1-[-1-
HEY THERE DELILAH: Plain White T's EMI [50[38| 3 [27|49[39]49|38 33[40/38(39|38
HOOK ME UP: The Veronicas WAR [59|55| 1126 - | -[-]-|-|-[-|-/1-1]-
HOT: Avril Lavigne SBM |45|35[14120[35]|23|35[30|28(26|32[21|27|24
HOW FAR WE'VE COME: Matchbox Twenty WAR 43|43 7127 - | - -|-|-[-|-|1-1-1-
| DON'T DO SURPRISES: Axle Whitehead SBM (11| 8 | 8| 2 |16|15(15]|1119|12|13| 7 [15]15
I NEVER LIKED YOU: Rogue Traders SBM [26[20| 9 |10|20|18{19]|13|21|17|20]16|21|20
I'M LIKE A LAWYER...(ME & YOU): Fall Out Boy UMA 60|56 |28 11| - | - [ - | - | -|-[-|47[42] -
I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR: Gummi Bear EMI | - [ 96|12 |22 |46[38|45|46|32[32|46/32|30|28
IF I HAD EYES: Jack Johnson UMA 189184 (53| 7 |- -|-[-1-1]-1-1-1-1-
INTO THE NIGHT: Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger SBM (4032 | 4 |24 |33|24({29]29|30|24[21]19|37[29
KISS KISS: Chris Brown SBM 1613 |8 | 20|14 |11({18)17|13|11|11]|14|11|11
LEAVE IT ALONE: Operator Please EMI 192741625 |- |-|-150]-1]-1]-/[49]-]-
LET ME THINK ABOUT IT: Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand EMI [65(51 14|23 - [48] - | - |- |- - 4341
LIGHTS & MUSIC: Cut Copy UMA |76 |78 | 68| 5 |47 |45[41|34 48|47 41143
LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN: Brian McFadden UMA [36] - 36| 1 | -|-[-]-]|-]|- - |-
LIKE THIS, LIKE THAT: Se:Sa Feat. Sharon Phillips UMA [ - | - | -] - 47
LONG ROAD TO RUIN: Foo Fighters SBM |54 |48 38|17 -
LOVE IN THIS CLUB: Usher SBM [44 |49 44| 3
LOVE LIKE THIS: Natasha Bedingfield Feat. Sean Kingston SBM |88|77 (77| 2
LOVE TODAY: Mika UMA (961953 |35 - | -[-|-|-|-[-|-/-1-
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR|1|2|1|8|5]|4|4]|6[4]3]1]3]|1]2
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW | LW [HP| TI [TW|LW|TW/|LW [TW|LW|TW[LW|TW|LW
ME LOVE: Sean Kingston SBM [ 52 | 40 [11|19 |41|27|47|41|37[23|37|26|35|27
MISERY: Good Charlotte SBM |83 | 712418 | - |- |- | -|-|-]-1]-1]46/40
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA [ 20 | 21 [19|16|28|34|39|27|36[30]39/33|32|33
NAUGHTY GIRL: Mr G EMI | 9 | 7 [7]3|2|1|3|1|3|2]|2|1]|2]|3
NEW SOUL: Yael Naim WAR [ 29 |39 |29 3 | - | -[-|-[-|-1-1-1-1-+
NINE IN THE AFTERNOON: Panic At The Disco WAR [ 25 | 24 |24| 2 |29|25[23|25|24|25|19|24|25|23
NO ONE: Alicia Keys SBM [ 27 |23 [3[21]|19[13|20(15|16[10|16| 9 |14|13
NOW YOU'RE GONE: Basshunter WAR | 78 | 85 78| 2 3837|3442 |47| - |25]|27| - | -
OUR TIME NOW: Plain White T's EMI | 68 | 54 [37]10 (45|42 - [45|41[39| - [42|45|36
OUTTA MY HEAD (AY YA YA): Ashlee Simpson UMA [ 22 | 29 [16| 6 |12[47 |14 |47 |11[41|14| - |17] -
PARALYZER: Finger Eleven WAR [ 51 |76 |51 3 | -|-|-|-[-|-|-1-1-1/]-+
PICTURES OF YOU: The Last Goodnight EM | 6 | 4 [3]10/13|8 (12| 9 |12|8|12({10|10|7
PIECE OF ME: Britney Spears SBM | 10| 9 |28 |10[7 |10/ 8|9]|7|9([8|7]6
PRETENDER, THE: Foo Fighters SBM [ 62|70 (10(28| - |- |-|-|-|-|-|-1|-1-+
REHAB: Amy Winehouse UMA | 58 | 53 |35/|21
S.0.S.: Jonas Brothers EMI | 75|62 (624 | -|-|-|-|-[-]1-/|-1-1]-
SCREAM: Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson & Nicole Scherzinger UMA | 21| 22)20{10|17|14|17]|18|15|19]10|13|12|10
SENSUAL SEDUCTION: Snoop Dogg UMA | 61| - [61| 1 |34]- 36| - |38]-[33|-]-]-
SHADOW OF THE DAY: Linkin Park WAR [ 35 (31 [15/17] - 4643 | - |40 - 49 39
SHUT UP AND DRIVE: Rihanna UMA [ 71|65 |4 |29 - - - - -
SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME: Akon UMA | 81| - |27]21] - - - -
START ALL OVER: Miley Cyrus EMI | 87| - [87] 1 |27| - |31| - |31| - |41|-|-]-
STOP AND STARE: OneRepublic UMA |17 | 14 |11| 8 |30[29|25|20|27|20]23|20|31|16
STRAIGHT LINES: Silverchair EMI |66 |64 21 (54| -1-|-|-|-[-]1-/-1-1-
STRONGER: Kanye West UMA |47 |46 |2 |31
SUDDENLY | SEE: KT Tunstall EMI | 85| - | 649 - -
SUPERSTAR: Lupe Fiasco WAR | 63 | 69 [32]17 39 50
SWEET ABOUT ME: Gabriella Cilmi WAR [ 13| - [13| 1 | - - - -]
TAKE YOU THERE: Sean Kingston SBM |37 |79 (37| 2 |21| - |27| - |18] - |17| - |18] -
TATTOO: Jordin Sparks SBM [ 5| 6 [5|5|8|6[9|4|8|5[6]|5|6]8
TEARDROPS: Kate Alexa WAR [ 3326 (26| 3 |11|9 (8| 7 |44|48|27|23] - | -
TEENAGERS: My Chemical Romance WAR 10091 1629 | - | - [ - | -[-|-|-1-1-1/-+
THIS HEART ATTACK: Faker EMI | 34302021 38 (44 [45(38|50 50|34
THNKS FR TH MMRS: Fall Out Boy UMA [ 9590|341 R - |-
TINY DANCER: Marco Demark Feat. Casey Barnes SBM | 99 | 66 |66| 2 | - [26] - | 22| - |35]43]| - | - | -
TURN ME LOOSE: Young Divas SBM [ 93 | 60 [15|18|42|35|48|40|42[45] - |37]29|18
UFO: Sneaky Sound System MGM | 84 | 81 |11[47 |- |- |-|-|-]- e
UMBRELLA: Rihanna UMA [ 56 |59 [ 1|43 -|-|-|-|-|-1-|-1-1-+
UNTOUCHED: The Veronicas WAR [ 14 |11 | 2 |15]|15/10(13|10 14| 9 |15]|12|16|12
WALL TO WALL: Chris Brown SBM [ 90| - [21|23| - |- |-|-|-[-|-|-1-1]-+
WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008: Michael Jackson With Akon SBM [ 15|12 |8 8
WAY | ARE, THE: Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA |39 |36 |1]27
WHAT I'VE DONE: Linkin Park WAR [ 80 |83 |13|46| - | -[-|-|-|-[-|-|-1-
WHEN I'M GONE: Simple Plan WAR | 23|18 [14[10|22|17|26|19|22[15]|22|17|26|21
WHINE UP: Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man SBM [ 31|25 (18| 7 |18|12|16|12|17|13|18]|15[13| 9
WITH YOU: Chris Brown SBM [ 12 |15 12| 3 | 6 [16|11|28| 7 [22]|5 |18|8 |19
WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU: Maroon 5 UMA [ 32|28 |7 [19]|44]40|30|33|40|27|38/30|34|26
WORK: Kelly Rowland SBM | 7 |10 |73 |9]20|6[21|10({29]|8 |25]|9 |32
WOW; Kylie Minogue WAR | 38 | 27 |11| 5 [23[21|22|14|25]|21|28[22|23|17
YEAR 3000: Jonas Brothers EMIE {98 | - |98 1 | -[-|-|-[-|-1-1-1-1/1-+-
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|LW [HP| Tl |[TW[LW|TW [LW |TW[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
ADAMS, BRYAN: 11 UMA 35| - [35[ 1 |39] - |27 | - [42] - |32] - [41] -
BLASKO, SARAH: What The Sea Wants, The Sea Will Have UMA[69(56|7|36|-|-|-]40]-]-]-138]-
BLUNT, JAMES: All The Lost Souls WAR|64 |65 1|27 - |- | -|-|-1]-149|47
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR|85[83 1133 - | - | - [ -[-|-[-1]-
BON JOVI: Cross Road UMA |97 (100 1 |129| - | - | - | -
BRAND, ADAM: Blame It On Eve SBM|91(63|10) 9 | - |- -[49]|-]-]-[|-+
BROOKS & DUNN: Cowboy Town SBM [39[23[23[20|31|15| - [36[22(18|26|18
BROOKS, GARTH: The Ultimate Hits SBM 44|41 (11|19 |46(36] - | - [21]20]50]|29] - | -
BROWN, CHRIS: Exclusive SBM[10[20|10|20| 8 |18|11|26| 5 |13|12|27|16|27
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR|56 (54 |1]|46(42] - | - | - |-]48]48] -] - |-
BUBLE, MICHAEL: It's Time WAR |49 (45| 2 |94 |44(34]|44|43[37]40] -
BUBLE, MICHAEL.: Michael Buble WAR[60[49|1]138] - | - | - |46[44|35] - | -] - |-
BULLET FOR MY VALENTINE: Scream Aim Fire SBM|[86[76(4 8 |- -] -|-[-1-|-|-1/1-]4
BUTLER, JOHN TRIO: Grand National MGM| 21|22 |1 |52[23|27]|30]20|23|25|18|15|15|16
BUTLER, JOHN: One Small Step MGM[89| - |23 7 | -|-|-|-|-|-1|-|-1-]14
CAMPBELL, DAVID: The Swing Sessions 2 SBM|79(75|8|20) - [ - | - | -|-|-|-[-1]1-/]-+
CAT EMPIRE, THE: So Many Nights EMI [33[33]|2[26| - |49|36]30|32|27|46| - [42]28
CAVE, NICK AND THE BAD SEEDS: Dig, Lazarus, Dig!!! EMI |85 |2|3]|6|5|7[5]20]7]10{7]12]6
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA|57 (77129135 - | - | - | - [43]|-|-|-]-]-
CYRUS, MILEY: Hannah Montana 2 / Meet Miley Cyrus EMI |30 [42 (20| 2433|3932 |47 [25|42|43|37|31[38
CYRUS, MILEY: Hannah Montana 2: Non-Stop Dance Party EMI [59]67(59) 4 | - |- -]-1-1-1-146]39] -
DAFT PUNK: Alive 2007 EMI {2318 14|18 (2622|1813 |24[23]|45|35(22| 8
DAFT PUNK: Discovery EMIN76 (737026 - | - | - | -[-|-1-[-1-1]-
DAFT PUNK: Homework EMI | 87|86 [37] 27
DION, CELINE: Taking Chances SBM[98(98 (12|18 - | - | - | -|-|-|-[-]1-]-+
EAGLES, THE: Long Road Out Of Eden UMA |62 |61 |1 |21 |- |- | - | - [47]47] - | - [40]45
FAKER: Be The Twilight EMI |37 [32|26/11)36(29|39|37[46|31|44(31]32[29
FALL OUT BOY: Infinity On High UMA|77(85[4 (58] - -] -|-|-[|-|-|-1-1-
FAULKNER, NEWTON: Hand Built By Robots SBM |[11]26 (11| 2 |15]|40]| 9 |24 [15|26|16|28|10|25
FEIST: The Reminder UMA|78(64 146|113 - | - | - | -|-|-1-|-1-1]-+
FERGIE: The Dutchess UMA 27361 |79|34]38)|35[38[26[38]|20|26[24|20
FOGERTY, JOHN: Revival UMA [43[60(39] 9 | - | - |31| - [41]50] - | - [29]43
FOO FIGHTERS: Echoes, Silence, Patience & Grace SBM[34[34|1)26]41]35|40(33[38)|34|37/36]28[24
GETAWAY PLAN, THE: Other Voices, Other Rooms SHK 63|52 (14| 6 | - | - [47] - | -[-|-|-[-]-
GOLDFRAPP: Seventh Tree EMI [38[28 (11| 4 27|23 (34|21 | - |-|-|-|- |44
GOODREM, DELTA: Delta SBM[51[50|1]22]49[45|49| - | - | - |47 - |49]37
GYROSCOPE: Breed Obsession WAR[ 4|1 1|2 |7[3]|5|1|4]2[3]1]1]1
HIGGINS, MISSY: On A Clear Night EML (75|78 | 147 - | - | - -[-|-|-|-|-1]-
HILLSONG UNITED: With Hearts As One SBM| 9|8 (8|2 |4]2]21|41[11]22]|7|16|14]30
JACKSON, ALAN: Good Time SBM |24 (21 |21| 2 |22]21|29|25|17|14|25|21]| - | -
JACKSON, JANET: Discipline UMA|93[55(16| 4 | - |47 - | - |- |-|-|-|-1-
JACKSON, MICHAEL: #1's SBM[45[40|6|53]50[37|37(32[3033] -|-]-139
JACKSON, MICHAEL.: Essential Michael Jackson SBM |48 |57 |12|139| - | - |38[42| - | - |- |- ]43] -
JACKSON, MICHAEL: Thriller SBM|2 |3 |1113|3 |4 |3 |4]2[3]|2]|3|4]5
JENKINS, KATHERINE: Rejoice UMA[32]25(|25| 3 128]20|23|23| - |130[39/30]33|33
JOHNSON, JACK: Sleep Through The Static UMA[ 121|711 |1 |2]1]1]1|2]2]2
JONAS BROTHERS: Jonas Brothers EMI [61[74161) 3 |- |-|-|-|-|-134|-]|-]-
KELLY, PAUL: Songs From The South: The Best Of WAR|8L| - [2]102] - |- | - | - |-|-|-1|-|"-]-+
KEYS, ALICIA: As | Am SBM 53|43 3 [19| - |48] - [39[50(39| - |43[35]49
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBM|[95| - |4 ]45| - |- |- | -|-|-1|-1]-1]-148
KISSCHASY: Hymns For The Nonbeliever EMIE|72(89 (5|25 - | - | - | -[-|-[-|-1-1]-
LANG, K.D.: Watershed WAR|22 |17 3| 6 [16] 9 | 26|18 |35[24|17(13]|27|26
LED ZEPPELIN: Mothership WAR|67[68[8 19| - |- | -[|-|-[|-|-1-1l-1-+
LEWIS, LEONA: Spirit SBM|13[11|1 |8 |11]11]12|11[14|12]9 |9 |18]12
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR|68[66|1|45] - |- | - | -[48]-|-|-]-]-
LIOR: Corner Of An Endless Road MGM |54 |48 |13| 6 | - [46(46| - | - - -
LOWRIDER: Diamond Amongst The Thieves WAR| - [ - |- -[-|-1]- 31[24
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas| Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW|LW|HP | TI [TW[LW|TW LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
MARLING, LAURA: Alas, | Cannot Swim EMI |100| - [200{ 1 [ - |- | - [ -[-[|-|-|-|1-1]-
MAROON 5: It Won't Be Soon Before Long UMA |17 |19 5 |44|17]26]|16]22|18]16|11|14(8 |11
MATCHBOX TWENTY: Exile On Mainstream WAR[12[9 |1 [25|13]|10|10| 8 [10/10|15(12[9 |9
MATCHES, THE: A Band In Hope SHKT199 | - 99| 1 | -|-|-|-[-|-|-/[-1-1-+-
MEAT LOAF: Bat Out Of Hell SBM |84 90| 1 (223 - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-[-1/]-
MIKA: Life In Cartoon Motion UMA | 25|27 | 5 [53|24|28[25|19|28|37|21[25[21|22
MINOGUE, KYLIE: X WAR[74[79( 1 |17 | - | - |- | -|-|-|-[-/[-1/|-
MORRISON, VAN: Keep It Simple UMA |47 | - [47| 1 |32 - |41 - |49] - |38] - | -
MORRISON, VAN: Still On Top - The Greatest Hits UMA |71 7115 21| - | - | - | - |-|-|-|-]44
MUSE: Black Holes And Revelations WAR[66 (69| 1 [41| - |- |- |-[-|-|-[-/[-1/]-
ONEREPUBLIC: Dreaming Out Loud UMA|19|14(12| 6 |20|19|17|16[19|15]|22|17[13|13
OPERATOR PLEASE: Yes Yes Vindictive EMI 90|70 |28 |17 - |- | - [ -[-[|-|-|-1-1]-
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM |80 (92| 1 (103| - | - | - | - [-|-|-149[-][-
PINK: P!nk Box SBM|55|51(13|16|45| - | - |50 | - | - |36(39[38|40
PANICS, THE: Cruel Guards UMA |50 (37 (18|21 | - | - [43|34| - |43]| - [41[23]|15
PNAU: Pnau UMA|[42[39(39 |10 - |41 - | - [ -|-|-|-[47]-
QUEEN: Queen - The Platinum Collection: Greatest Hits I, Il & Il EMI |96 |87 (21 (36| - | -|-|-|-|-]-|-1-
QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE: Era Vulgaris Tour Edition UMA|70 | - [ 4 |21 - |- -|-[-|-|-1]-1/[48]-
RADIOHEAD: In Rainbows INE [58 (53| 2 |12 - |- |- |- |-]-]-1/45/34]35
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA| 3|4 |3 |41]|2]|6|2]|3[|3|4]|5]|6|T7]|7
ROGUE TRADERS: Better In The Dark SBM |31 [46| 4 [23 |38 - |28 |45 |33 |46|33[33[46 |46
SANTANA: Ultimate Santana SBM |36 (31| 6 [22|29|24| - |48[31|29|28(22[37|32
SEBASTIAN, GUY: The Memphis Album SBM |52 47| 3 |19 |47|31| - | - | - |45]|27 |40 - | -
SIMPLE PLAN: Simple Plan WAR([15[15| 6 | 5 |14]17|14 |17 |13|17|14[10[19 |17
SLIM DUSTY FAMILY, THE: Reunion EMI |18 |16|15| 3 [10(13|19 15| 9 |6 [40|20| - |50
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: Sneaky Sound System MGM| 73|72 5 |67 -|-|-|-{|-|-|-|-1[-1-
SNOOP DOGG: Ego Trippin' UMA |29 (2929 | 2 [25]|25[42|35[36|32|29(44[30]|31
SOUNDTRACK: Hairspray UMA192 1805 31| -] -|-|-|-1-]-"1-1-1-
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical 2 EMI [65(59] 4 (28] - | - | - | -|-]|-/[|42]|42]-]-
SOUNDTRACK: Juno WAR[20[12|5 |9 |19)14|13| 9 [29|21|23|19[26|21
SOUNDTRACK: Once SBM[88[91(69| 9 |- |- -|-[-|-|-[-/[-1/]-
SOUNDTRACK: Priscilla Queen Of The Desert: The Musical UMA| - |88(53 |14 | - | -|24|12|-|-|-|-]"-]|-
SOUNDTRACK: Step Up 2: The Streets WAR([14 24|14 |5 |21|32|15|27 |8 [19]19|23[17|18
SPEARS, BRITNEY: Blackout SBM |26 35| 3 [21[35]|42[22 |28 |34|41|24(32[25]|23
STEWART, ROD: The Story So Far: The Very Best Of Rod Stewart WAR| 6 [6|5|64[9|7|4|6|6[5]|8]|5|5]3
STEWART, ROD: The Complete Great American Songbook Vol. 1-4 SBM 945837 11| -|-|-|-{|-|-|-|-[-[4
STONE, ANGUS & JULIA: A Book Like This EMI |28 30| 6 [28[30[33|33[29(39|28|41|34]|20]|19
SUGARLAND: Enjoy The Ride UMA 83| - [83|1 (48] -] -] -1|-|-|-|-1-1-
TIMBALAND: Shock Value UMA|16 13| 1 [40|18|16[20 |14 [12|11|13| 8 [11|14
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM |46 44| 1 |80 |43| - |48 |44 45]|44|35|48[36[36
URBAN, KEITH: Greatest Hits: 18 Kids EMI |40|62| 7 |18 [40| - |50 | - |27[49|30| - |45] -
VERONICAS, THE: Hook Me Up WAR[ 7 [10| 2 |20|12)12| 8 |10|7 |9 |6 [11[6 |10
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA| 5|7 (4|5 |5|8|6|7(16/8|4|4[3]|4
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Frank UMA[82 (8282 |2 |- |-|-|-|-|-|-1-[-1/]-
WOMBATS, THE: A Guide To Love, Loss & Desperation WAR|[41[38[38|10|37|30|45|31[40|36] - | - [50]|34

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA. | WA,
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW|LW|HP| Tl |TW[LW| TW [ LW |TW|[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW

ARIOUS: Triple J Hottest 100 - Vol. 15 WAR| 1|1 |1|2|1|1|1]|1|1]|1f1]1]|1]1
ARIOUS: R&B Collaborations 2007 UMA| 2|3 |2|3|3 |42 |4|2|3|2|2|2]2
ARIOUS: Clubbers Guide To 2008 UMA| 3 |[4]1]10{2|3[3|2|4]|4 5
ARIOUS: Blazin' 2008 UMA| 421|842 -]-]3]2|5]3 3
ARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2008 + The Best Of 2007 SBM|[5 (|5 [1|17|5|5|5 |5 |5|5([3[4[4]4
ARIOUS: The Annual 2008 - Mixed By John Course & Goodwill EMI| 6620200 -] -[-]-|-[-[-1-15]-+-
ARIOUS: Wild Bassline SBM| 7| -]7]|1 4
ARIOUS: Jim Beam: The Best Of 40 Shots Of Rock WAR| 8 |7 |72
ARIOUS: RNB Superclub CD Vol. 8 WAR| 9 [ 8|84
ARIOUS: Crusty Demons SBM|10| - |10|1 -
ARIOUS: Vicious Cuts Summer 2008 UMA| - 6|2 4 13
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

Singles
TW LW Tl HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 CAN'T SING A DIFFERENT SONG Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLICO016
2 1 3 1 NAUGHTY GIRL Mr G VIR/EMI 2135032
3 2 2 2 I DON'T DO SURPRISES Axle Whitehead ROA/SBME  301439-2
4 3 15 1 UNTOUCHED The Veronicas WARNER 9362498882
5 6 14 4 MY PEOPLE The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDS048
6 4 24 2 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <G> VV/IEMI VG12063CD
7 5 10 3 I NEVER LIKED YOU Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697212382
8 7 3 7 TEARDROPS Kate Alexa Feat. Baby Bash LIB/IWAR LIBSP92402
9 9 15 5 THIS HEART ATTACK Faker CAP/EMI 5097082
10 8 5 3 WOW Kylie Minogue MSH/WAR 5144270082
11 10 3 10 BABY Pnau MOS/UMA  ETCETCD5001
12 15 33 1 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLICO011
13 11 26 1 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P> WARNER 9362499180
14 12 30 4 BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM  JBT012
15 16 54 1 STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/IEMI  ELEVENCDG62
16 - NEW 16 BIRD OF FEATHER Cog UMA 00602517646032
17 13 15 1 BELIEVE AGAIN Delta Goodrem <G> SBME 88697214112
18 19 5 16 LIGHTS & MUSIC Cut Copy MOD/UMA  MODCDS049
19 - RE 1 UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM  WHACKO06
20 20 6 17 DON'T FIGHT IT The Panics DEW/UMA  00602517663862
Albums
TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 BREED OBSESSION Gyroscope MSH/WAR 5144248855
2 4 2 1 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2 WARNER 9362499154
3 2 3 1 DIG, LAZARUS, DIG!!! Nick Cave And The Bad Seeds MUTE/EMI 5183052
4 5 3 3 REUNION The Slim Dusty Family EMI 5198462
5 6 52 1 GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>3 JARIMGM  JBT011
6 7 20 2 A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <G> CAP/EMI 5056602
7 12 20 1 BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <P> COL/SBME 88697173392
8 18 18 4 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
9 8 6 BE THE TWILIGHT Faker CAP/EMI 5118152
100 9 19 1 SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G> VIR/EMI 5063832
11 13 22 1 DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>3 COL/SBME 88697171932
12 10 13 4 CRUEL GUARDS The Panics <G> DEW/UMA  DEW90004
13 11 19 1 THE MEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <P>2 SBME 88697196012
14 14 6 2 CORNER OF AN ENDLESS ROAD Lior MGM SENSOCD888X
15 15 6 3 OTHER VOICES, OTHER ROOMS The Getaway Plan BTC/SHK  BTR030
16 16 14 3 WHAT THE SEA WANTS, THE SEA WILL HAVE Sarah Blasko <P> DEW/UMA  DEW90008
17 17 4 17 PNAU Pnau MOS/UMA  ETCETCDO003
18 20 20 3 THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <P> COL/SBME 88697173452
19 RE 1 ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3 ELEV/IEMI  ELEVENCD70SP
20 RIE 2 HYMNS FOR THE NONBELIEVER Kisschasy <G> BPA/EMI PAR117
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

TW LW TI(40) HP TITLE:Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 9 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WARNER  USAT20705841
2 2 9 1 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna UMA USUM70734700
3 4 11 3 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em UMA USUM70742048
4 5 15 1 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis SBME GBHMU0700049
5 6 2 5 | DON'T DO SURPRISES Axle Whitehead SBME AURQ00600357
6 7 5 6 TATTOO Jordin Sparks SBME GBCTA0700266
7 3 10 3 PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight EMI USVI20700726
8 8 3 8 WORK Kelly Rowland SBME USSM10705667
9 NEW 9 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi WARNER ~ GBUM70709626
10 10 14 2 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears SBME USJI10700729
11 9 8 4 WANNA BE STARTIN' SOMETHIN' 2008 Michael Jackson With Akon SBME USSM10800186
12 12 7 11 STOP AND STARE OneRepublic UMA USUM70758804
13 11 17 2 UNTOUCHED The Veronicas WARNER  USWB10704602
14 13 7 13 WITH YOU Chris Brown SBME USJI10700711
15 14 19 9 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain SBME USJI10700577
16 37 2 16 BUBBLY Colbie Caillat UMA USUM70736197
17 17 22 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic UMA USUM70722793
18 15 8 15 MY PEOPLE The Presets UMA AUUM70700903
19 28 2 19 NEW SOUL Yael Naim WARNER  FR79W0700370
20 20 6 20 NINE IN THE AFTERNOON (RADIO MIX) Panic At The Disco WARNER  USAT20800754
21 19 10 14 WHEN I'M GONE Simple Plan WARNER  USAT20705828
22 42 1 22 DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner SBME GBHKB0700023
23 21 7 21 SCREAM Timbaland UMA USUM70722805
24 16 3 16 NAUGHTY GIRL (RADIO EDIT) Mr. G EMI AUEI10800012
25 41 1 25 BIG GIRL (YOU ARE BEAUTIFUL) Mika UMA USC7R0600008
26 18 13 10 I NEVER LIKED YOU Rogue Traders SBME AUBM00700787
27 25 18 7 WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5 UMA USUM70731562
28 - NEW 28 LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN Brian McFadden UMA AUUM70800102
29 22 6 11 OUTTA MY HEAD (AY YA YA) Ashlee Simpson UMA USUM70765934
30 26 8 23 THIS HEART ATTACK Faker EMI AUEM00700141
31 23 12 14 DON'T HOLD BACK (RADIO EDIT) The Potbelleez EMI AUVC00706314
32 24 8 13 HERE | COME Fergie UMA USUM70609120
33 33 22 4 NO ONE Alicia Keys SBME USJAY(0700187
34 34 31 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA USUM70722806
35 29 10 24 WHINE UP Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man SBME USSM10701389
36 - NEW 36 THIS LOVE The Veronicas WARNER  USWB10704604
37 il 19 18 SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park WARNER  USWB10701214
38 - NEW 38 SNAKESKIN Gyroscope WARNER  AUWAO00701230
39 32 2 32 BABY Pnau UMA AUNV00700760
40 35 29 2 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty WARNER ~ USAT20703843
41 46 1 41 LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy SBME USLF20800004
42 36 24 3 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger SBME USAR10700353
43 45 27 1 STRONGER Kanye West UMA USUM70741299
44 - NEW 44 BREAK THE ICE Britney Spears SBME USJI10700731
45 30 7 17 WOW Kylie Minogue WARNER  GBAYE0703017
46 NEW 46 PARALYZER Finger Eleven WARNER  USWU30700001
47 - NEW 47 TAKE YOU THERE Sean Kingston SBME USSM10702415
48 40 23 6 HAPPY ENDING Mika UMA USC7R0600016
49 NEW 49 NAUGHTY GIRL (RADIO EDIT) (EXPLICIT) Mr G EMI EMIDD0826774
50 NEW 50 CAN'T SING A DIFFERENT SONG Ricki-Lee SHOCK AUOY00700016
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

Singles
TW LW TI  HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 CAN'TSING A DIFFERENT SONG Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLICO016
2 1 8 1 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697221782
3 3 16 3 MY PEOPLE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS048
4 2 24 1  DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <G> VVIEMI VG12063CD
5 4 7 3 WHINE UP Kat DeLuna Feat. Elephant Man EPI/SBME 88697229272
6 5 2 5 BABYPnau MOS/UMA ETCETCD5001
7 8 33 1 CANTTOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLICO011
8 6 23 2 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
9 1 5 8 LIGHTS &MUSIC Cut Copy MOD/UMA MODCDS049
10 10 24 1  GIMME MORE Britney <G> JVE/SBME 88697187662
11 13 2 11 NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz =~ WEA/WAR 5144273642
12 12 46 2  UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO06
13 7 18 2  TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas SBME 88697203452
14 9 2 9  TINY DANCER Marco Demark Ft. Casey Barnes DES/SBME CSRCD50550
15 17 53 1  WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <G> JVE/SBME 88697057992
16 14 15 6 HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk VIRIEMI 5162565
17 15 23 3 I'MYOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear EMI GUMMICD001
18 16 25 1 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697171942
19 22 30 10 ICECREAM/SWEATY Muscles MOD/UMA MODCDS042
20 19 78 1 ROCKTHISPARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar HUS/EMI HUSSYCD5076
21 23 80 1 [IDON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters <P> PDR/UMA 1706281
22 18 42 1 DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters <P> MOS/EMI MOSCD5053
23 24 80 1 CRAZY Gnarls Barkley <G> WEA/WAR 5101143282
24 21 5 4  PICTURES Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO05
25 25 37 2  LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake <G> JVE/SBME 88697093362
Albums
TW LW Tl  HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 9 1 CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2008 Various <G> MOS/UMA MOSA077
2 2 20 1  THE ANNUAL 2008 Various <P>3 MOS/EMI MOSAOQ76
3 3 18 3  ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk <G> VIRIEMI 5098390
4 - NEW 4  WILD BASSLINE Various DES/SBME CSRCD5508
5 6 21 1 BLACKOUT Britney Spears <P> JVE/SBME 88697190732
6 8 23 1 BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <P> COL/SBME 88697173392
7 5 4 3 VICIOUS CUTS SUMMER 2008 Various MOS/UMA ZIPLP003CD
8 7 19 7  PNAUPnau MOS/UMA ETCETCD003
9 4 5 4 SKITZMIX VOL. 28 Various CSR/SBME CSRCD5499
10 NEW 10  FUTUREPOP Various EMI 2067242
11 9 84 1  SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2 WHA/MGM WHACKO04
12 - NEW 12  ELECTRO HOUSE SESSIONS 2 Various MOS/UMA MOSAOQ78
13 10 47 1  DISCOVERY Daft Punk <G> VIR/EMI 8496062
14 16 72 2 HIGHTIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai <P> EPI/SBME 88697160252
15 11 7 6  MADE IN THE DARK Hot Chip EMI 5179202
16 13 23 2 CHILLOUT SESSIONS VOL 10 Various MOS/EMI MOSAOQ75
17 14 25 1  GUNSBABES LEMONADE Muscles MOD/UMA MODCDO065
18 21 40 3  COLLECTED Massive Attack EMI 3557012
19 12 16 4  ONELOVE: MOBILE DISCO Various RED/SBME 88697215172
200 20 65 10 BEAMS The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDO034
21 19 17 2  NEWATTITUDE Young Divas <G> SBME 88697205862
22 25 20 11 VERSION Mark Ronson COL/SBME 88697080032
23 15 26 2  WEARE THE NIGHT The Chemical Brothers VIR/EMI 3949272
24 18 31 4  DYSTOPIA Midnight Juggernauts INERTIA SIB002
25 23 123 1  HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4 COL/SBME 82876735272
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 5 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain ATL/WAR 7567899473
2 1 10 1 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna <P> DFJ/UMA 1746676
3 3 21 2 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy <G> INRIUMA 1752704
4 - NeW 4 WORK Kelly Rowland COL/SBME 88697268382
5 - NEW 5 WITH YOU Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697272892
6 4 15 4 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain <G> JVE/SBME 88697160582
7 5 21 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic <P>2 INR/IUMA 1751307
8 6 10 6 SCREAM Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson INR/UMA 1764136
9 7 20 2 NO ONE Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 88697182472
10 - New 10 TAKE YOU THERE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697268372
1 8 271 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <P> INRIUMA 1741877
12 10 21 5 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo <G> DFJ/UMA 1753786
13 9 19 5 ME LOVE Sean Kingston <P> EPI/SBME 88697199462
14 11 19 2 CLUMSY Fergie <G> A&M/UMA 1752430
15 12 20 8 GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain DFJIUMA 1753871
16 13 43 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P> DFJ/UMA 1735490
17 22 4 17 SENSUAL SEDUCTION Snoop Dogg GEF/UMA 1762248
18 15 9 1 SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco Feat. Matthew Santos ATL/WAR 7567899526
19 16 28 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston <P> EPI/SBME 88697162412
20 17 37 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2 A&M/UMA 1740917
21 19 22 7 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
2 14 10 14 FEEDBACK Janet Jackson IUS/IUMA 1763603
23 20 28 5 WALL TO WALL Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697125692
24 18 29 2 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake <G> INRIUMA 1746311
25 21 71 3 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2 JVE/SBME 82876870382
26 24 27 5 | GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.l.Am INRIUMA 1747276
217 26 72 1 SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem <P> UMA 1713047
28 28 57 1 THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani Feat. Akon <P>2 INRIUMA 1724449
29 25 50 4 GIVE IT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake ~ INR/UMA 1732202
30 23 50 1 GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P> INRIUMA 1727218
31 - RE 14 BIG GIRLS REMIX Fergie Feat. Sean Kingston A&MIUMA  00602517481299
32 - RE 3 DON'T MATTER Akon UMA 1733119
33 31 711 1 MY LOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I. <P> JVE/SBME 88697032502
34 34 45 1 BEAUTIFUL LIAR Beyonce Feat. Shakira <G> COL/SBME 88697091242
3B 21 15 1 SOS Rihanna <P> DFJ/UMA 9856063
% 30 70 2 IRREPLACEABLE Beyonce <P> COL/SBME 88697025082
37 - RE 2 | WANNA LOVE YOU Akon Feat. Snoop Dogg <G> UMA 1718872
38 32 68 2 SAY IT RIGHT Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1717580
39 37y 3R 1 RUN IT! Chris Brown <G> JVE/SBME 82876783192
40 33 4 31 SAY IT AGAIN Scribe WARNER 5144262102
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ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 41 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P> DFJUMA 1735109
2 3 2 2 R&B COLLABORATIONS 2007 Various UMA 5305718
3 5 20 3 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <G> JVE/SBME 88697160602
4 2 1 BLAZIN' 2008 Various <G> UMA 5305664
5 6 5 STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567899545
6 4 51 1 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3 INRIUMA 1744716
7 10 79 1 THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>3 A&M/UMA 1759810
8 8 4 7 RNB SUPERCLUB CD VOL. 8 Various WSM/WAR 5144259882
9 2 7 EGO TRIPPIN' Snoop Dogg GEF/UMA 1764227
10 9 HIP HOP: THE CLASSICS Various UMA 5303160
11 12 74 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5 JVE/SBME 88697179262
12 11 19 2 AS | AM Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 88697190512
13 - New 13 URBAN EVOLUTION Various SBME 88697191372
14 13 4 5 DISCIPLINE Janet Jackson [US/IUMA 1762969
15 16 8 1 ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <G> CPT/IEMI 3717392
16 15 27 1 GRADUATION kanYe West <G> DFJUMA 1745502
17 17 14 6 LUPE FIASCO'S THE COOL Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567899599
18 14 28 5 SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697144492
19 18 13 11 SOULJABOYTELLEM.COM Soulja Boy INRIUMA 1746821
20 20 3 14 DIAMOND AMONGST THE THIEVES Lowrider LIB/WAR  ILLO03CD
21 19 2 19 NEW AMERYKAH PART ONE (4TH WORLD WAR) Erykah Badu UMA 1763058
22 34 130 1 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3 CAP/EMI 4744140
23 25 103 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <P> OBESE OBR042
24 21 22 19 100 DAYS 100 NIGHTS Sharon Jones & The Dap-Kings FUSE DAPQ12CDSP
25 30 76 1 PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>3 ASM/UMA 9841025
26 26 28 1 CURTIS 50 Cent <G> INRIUMA 1733404
27 31 70 3 KONVICTED Akon <P> UMA 1714484
28 33 43 9 LUPE FIASCO'S FOOD & LIQUOR Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567839592
29 271 45 1 THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods <G> OBESE OBRO051
30 - NEW 30 CYCLONE Baby Bash ARI/SBME 88697057842
31 24 257 1 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4 RCA/SBME 07863680372
32 23 25 2 RHYME BOOK Scribe MSH/WAR 5144247312
33 29 42 11 EPIPHANY T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697087192
4 32 7 12 GROWING PAINS Mary J. Blige GEF/UMA 1759823
3B 22 3 19 THE HARD SELL ENCORE DJ Shadow SHOCK HS002
36 28 8 8 DIAGRAMS Wu-Tang Clan UMA 1755469
37 36 31 6 KALA M.LA. XL/INE XLCD281
38 39 147 1 MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>6 INVUMA 9837242
39 37 68 1 THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani <P>2 INRIUMA 1717390
40 38 36 8 THE SIGNAL Urthboy ELEF/IINE  ACE032
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co.
1 2 4 1 BABY (Aston Shuffle / Breakbot / Sampology mix) Pnau ETC/EMI
2 1 16 1 BREATHE (Nick Galea / Thomas Gold / Original mix) Kaz James Feat. Stu Stone ONE/SBME
3 3 14 2 TOCA'S MIRACLE (Inpetto / Richard Durand mix) Fragma CSR/SBME
4 4 13 3 C'EST LA VIE (Fedde & Martin / Bloody Beetroots / Goose / Club mix) Martin Solveig HUS/EMI
5 7 22 5 FACES OF METH (Original / T-Rek / Chardy / Pitch Dark / Ryan Riback / Lime mix) Nick Coleman VP/SHK
6 5 16 1 FOR EVERYONE (Original / Klaus Hill / Stupid Fresh / Malente mix) The Aston Shuffle HUS/EMI
7 6 4 6 SOMETHING GOOD (lan Carey / Van She mix) Utah Saints HUS/EMI
8 8 9 6 Elé\lr:aerA;\leiE%;Es;cérgz]uessl Moto Blanco / John Dahlback / Ben Macklin / Craig Obey vs. Rob Kay mix) Marco TNT/SBME
9 10 5 9 HI'N BYE (Smax & Gold / Eddie Thoneick La Guitarra mix) Till West & Eddie Thoneick vs Alexandra Prince VEL/ISTO
10 12 8 10 JUST ANOTHER GROOVE (Tocadisco mix) Mighty Dub Katz LIB/WAR
1 13 9 6 \évrlﬁiTal;’lz;ANET YOU ON (Deadmaus / Junkyard Dog / Martijn Ten Velden / Prok & Fitch / Original mix) Bodyrox VIC/UMA
12 9 8 8 CAN'T STOP IT (Mind Electric / Aviators / Kaskade / Club mix) Cabin Crew VIC/UMA
13 11 15 2 JE T'AIME (Switch mix) Armand Van Helden LIB/WAR
14 17 17 7 MY PEOPLE (Kris Menace / DIM / Mom Acid Pretz / Mom Terror Pretz mix) The Presets MOD/UMA
15 23 13 15 BE (Instrumental mix) Steve Angello & Laidback Luke XXX
16 15 4 15 WORD (Club / Original mix) Sebastien Leger & Chris Lake XXX
17 14 31 7 SHOW ME LOVE (Safari mix) Mobin Master Feat. Karina Chavez ONE/SBME
18 21 6 18 DOOM'S NIGHT 2008 (Switch / Crookers mix) Azzido Da Bass XXX
19 34 2 19 THIS BOYS IN LOVE (KIM mix) The Presets MOD/UMA
20 22 4 20 WHO'S YOUR DADDY (RobKay & Brenden Fing mix) Don Diablo XXX
21 18 11 18 LIGHTS & MUSIC (Boys Noize Happy Birthday / Club mix) Cut Copy MOD/UMA
2 24 13 14 SMASH DISCO (Kam Denny / The Cut / Vandalism V8 mix) Vandalism VIC/UMA
23 29 3 23 THE LONGEST ROAD (Morgan Page / Deadmau5 / Robbie Rivera / Discount Rhinos mix) Morgan Page VP/SHK
2420 9 10 NIGHTTRAIN (KCB & John Morley / Original mix) D.O.N.S. vs Kadoc HUS/EMI
25 - NEW 25 BE TOGETHER (TV Rock / Dark Dub / P.Liassi & Tyrrell Edit mix) Supafly Inc VIC/IUMA
26 16 15 5 SAX ADDICT (Original / Those Usual Suspects mix) Sgt. Slick VIC/UMA
271 31 2 27 BEEPER (A-Trak mix) Sinder & The Count Of Monte Cristal XXX
28 30 3 28 UNINVITED (mrTimothy / Whelan & Di Scala / Wawa mix) Freemasons VIC/IUMA
29 19 4 19 BODY CRASH (Dirty South mix) Buy Now XXX
30 26 5 26 3 MINUTES TO EXPLAIN (Original mix) Fedde Le Grand & Funkerman XXX
31 % 6 16 \,\/AVig(\)l\éLEZ*** Me I'm Famous By David Guetta / CSS / MSTRKRFT / Death Metal Disco Mix Scene mix) Kylie WARNER
32 28 9 17 GIVE LOVE (Original / RobKay mix) The Stafford Brothers CSR/SBME
33 45 6 29 PLASTIC WRAP (Original mix) Hook n Sling HUS/EMI
34 36 8 19 SUNDAY SCHOOL (Disco Mafia / Kam's Sunday House Session / Original mix) Kam Denny & Paul Zala VIC/UMA
3B 32 3 1 DON'T HOLD BACK (Out Of Office / Malente / Pot La More / Drive / Original mix) The Pothelleez VIC/UMA
6 27 20 5 EVERYWHERE (Original mix) John Dahlback HUSIEMI
37 - NEW 37 FOOTSTEPS (The Usual Suspects mix) KA XXX
38 39 8 22 KEEP ON RISING (Vocal mix) lan Carey XXX
39 - NEW 39 YOU GOT THA TOUCH (Martin Buttrich / Matt Playford mix) Tim Deluxe ONE/SBME
40 49 2 40 TRASH (Crookers mix) The Whip XXX
41 - RE 31 SPEED UP (J Nitti / Polyfonik / Base Cartel / Ryan Riback / Marcus Knight mix) Funkerman VPISHK
42 38 26 8 THE SALMON DANCE (Glimmers / Herve / Crookers mix) Chemical Brothers EMI
43 - NEW 43 BREAK THE HOUSE DOWN (Original mix) Laidback Luke XXX
4 40 10 32 READY FOR THE FLOOR (Soulwax mix) Hot Chip EMI
45 42 11 11 HUSTLE UP (Original mix) John Dahlback HUS/EMI
46 - NEW 46 PJANOO (Original mix) Eric Prydz XXX
47 44 10 32 FREAK (Erick E / Gregor Salto & Madskillz mix) Sandy Rivera Feat. Haze XXX
48 37 7 18 YOU'RE GONNA MISS ME (Bush Il Bush Simple Bass mix) Turntable Orchestra HUS/EMI
49 41 19 1 | WANT YOU (Carl C(_)x | Chardy / Jon_o Fernandez / Those Usugl Suspects / Lewie Day / The Soul Junkie & HUS/EMI
Chris Kaye / Polyfonik / Steve May mix) Mark James Feat. Hamish
50 NEW 50 THE END (Original mix) Dirty South VIC/IUMA
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ARTIST Title

FINGER ELEVEN Paralyzer
JONAS BROTHERS S.0.S.
CUT COPY Lights & Music

BASSHUNTER FEAT. DJ MENTAL THEO'S BAZZHEADZ Now You're

Gone

MILEY CYRUS Start All Over

THE PANICS Don't Fight It

JONAS BROTHERS Year 3000

MARCO DEMARK FT. CASEY BARNES Tiny Dancer
DUFFY Mercy

SARA BAREILLES Love Song

HANNAH MONTANA Nobody's Perfect
THE WOMBATS Lets Dance To Joy Division
JONAS BROTHERS Hold On

PARAMORE Misery Business

MUSCLES Ice Cream / Sweaty

HANNAH MONTANA Rock Star

KATE NASH Pumpkin Soup
BUCKCHERRY Sorry

ALY & AJ Potential Break Up Song

KATE NASH Foundations

ARTIST Title

HANNAH MONTANA Hannah Montana 2: Non-Stop Dance Party
JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers
SUGARLAND Enjoy The Ride

THE MATCHES A Band In Hope

LAURA MARLING Alas, | Cannot Swim
COLBIE CAILLAT Coco

KATE NASH Made Of Bricks

YAEL NAIM Yael Naim

VAMPIRE WEEKEND Vampire Weekend
MATT COSTA Unfamiliar Faces

SOULJA BOY Souljaboytellem.com

ADELE 19

THE LAST GOODNIGHT Poison Kiss
BOYS LIKE GIRLS Boys Like Girls

THE KILLS Midnight Boom

LOWRIDER Diamond Amongst The Thieves
ERYKAH BADU New Amerykah Part One (4th World War)
MIKE PATTON A Perfect Place

MARK RONSON Version

WE ARE SCIENTISTS Brain Thrust Mastery

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart
Singles
Singles

13
36

Deb ARTIST Title
GABRIELLA CILMI Sweet About Me
BRIAN MCFADDEN Like Only A Woman Can
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

DistributorCat. No.

WAR 00601501411212
EMI EMIDD0818257
UMA MODCDS049
WAR 5144273642

EMI 5215292
UMA 00602517663862
EMI EMIDD0818261

SBME CSRCD50550
UMA 00602517577510
SBME 00888880354778

EMI EMIDD0735381
WAR 00825646972623
EMI EMIDD0818264

WAR 7567899763
UMA MODCDS042
EMI EMIDD0735384
UMA 00602517579897
UMA 00602517655942
EMI EMIDD0822898
UMA 00602517391956

DistributorCat. No.
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SLIM DUSTY FAMILY

#1 Country Album this week K
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

W LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 REUNION The Slim Dusty Family EMI 5198462
2 2 2 2 GOOD TIME Alan Jackson ARI/SBME 88697199432
3 3 25 1 COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn SBME 88697150542
4 7 18 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
5 5 24 1 REVIVAL John Fogerty UMA 7230747
6 4 18 1 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P> SBME 88697195522
7 6 21 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3 UMA 1749402
8 - NEW 8 ENJOY THE RIDE Sugarland UMA 1765096
9 9 2 BLAME IT ON EVE Adam Brand DES/SBME  043CDCB
10 11 9 7 CREAM OF COUNTRY VOLUME 11 Various SBME 88697222712
1 9 8 1 WINNERS 2008 Various EMI 5188202
12 17 18 4 RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss DCI/UMA 4780199
13 18 19 2 CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts UMA 1748963
14 12 9 6 SONGS FOR MY UTE VOL. 6 Various DES/SBME  CDR1077
15 10 18 1 I'M DOIN' ALRIGHT Adam Harvey SBME 88697160032
16 15 40 1 LOST HIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G> IUS/UMA 1757239
17 14 12 1 THE VERY BEST OF BROOKS & DUNN Brooks & Dunn SBME 82876659142
18 13 176 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2 COL/SBME  C2K86290
19 16 36 1 SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G> ABC/WAR 5144224932
20 - RE 1 WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>2 SBME 489842.2
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#1 Classical Album this week 2.

ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

W LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 REJOICE Katherine Jenkins UMA 1755169
2 3 21 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <G> UMA 1746680
3 2 18 1 THE PROMISE David Hobson <G> ACL/UMA 5304197
4 6 33 1 ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P> SBME 88697215992
5 7 17 4 ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND Andre Rieu UMA 1749533
6 5 23 2 LA VIE EN ROSE Soundtrack EMI 3867822
7 10 124 1 ANCORA Il Divo <P>4 SBME 82876738712
8 11 51 3 NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu DGR/UMA 1718619
9 12 2 9 THE NO. 1 CLASSICAL ALBUM Various UMA 4800718
10 15 157 1 IL DIVO Il Divo <P>3 SBME 82876676542
1 19 28 2 PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti DCI/UMA 4759349
12 13 89 1 THE PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Original Motion Picture Soundtrack <G> SBME 0935229000
13 17 6 8 DREAMING Andre Rieu UMA 5893062
14 8 69 1 SIEMPRE Il Divo <P>2 SBME 88697015522
15 16 39 8 LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu UMA 0652632
16 14 43 7 CELEBRATION! Andre Rieu PDR/UMA 5430692
17 RE 6 LA VIE EST BELLE Andre Rieu UMA 5492272
18 9 5 5 THE CLASSIC 100 CONCERTO - THE TOP TEN Various ACL/UMA 4766406
19 20 4 10 FROM THE HIGHLANDS Various ACL/UMA 5305815
20 - RIE 14 THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu UMA 9868113
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#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 160 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
2 3 41 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>4 RPS/WAR 9362499111
3 2 241 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7 RPS/WAR 9362489152
4 4 301 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 BNO/EMI 5820672
5 5 21 4 RIVER: THE JONI LETTERS Herbie Hancock VE/UMA 1744826
6 7 122 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
7 6 5 6 THE VERY BEST OF LATIN JAZZ Various UMA 5304445
8 10 3 8 THE PHENOMENAL RUTHIE FOSTER / STAGES Ruthie Foster SHOCK CTX390CD
9 16 60 1 NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones <P> BNO/EMI 3862192
10 9 253 1 TOURIST St. Germain <P> BNO/EMI 5262012
1 8 28 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
12 - RIE 12 THE ORCHARD Lizz Wright VE/UMA 1756451
13 19 8 5 C.W. STONEKING'S KING HOKUM C.W. Stoneking SHOCK KHR-01
14 15 4 13 SOLOS, SESSIONS & ENCORES Stevie Ray Vaughan SBME 82876872312
15 11 23 2 THE OTHER WOMAN Deni Hines & James Morrison DST/SBME MR60762
6 12 36 1 RODRIGO Y GABRIELA Rodrigo Y Gabriela SHOCK RWXCD37
17 13 177 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583
18 17 138 4 COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble <G> WARNER 9362486832
19 18 105 5 MARTHA WAINWRIGHT Martha Wainwright SHOCK CTX267CDX
20 14 311 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>2 COL/SBME 487496.2
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5 6
6 5
7 7
8 16
9 8
10 10
11 13
12 12
13 9
14 11
15 15
16 14
17 35
18 17
19 30
20 24
21 18
22 22
23 19
24 29
25
26 28
27 21
28 23
29 20

30 -

31 25

32 27

33 -

34 34

35 -

36 31

37 38

38 33

39 -

40 -

These were in the t
26
32
36
37
39
40

4

&OU‘I':’";HHO’:l\.)a\ll\.)ldngl—\mmNNHmH@EHH#H#HN##U‘IMHHH%

20

26
28
2
1
14
3

ARIA Top 40 DVD - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

TITLE Artist

LIVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>6
NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu <P>6

BACK TO BASICS: LIVE AND DOWN UNDER Christina Aguilera <P>
LIVE IN DUBLIN Andre Rieu <P>3

SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu <P>3

LIVE IN LAS VEGAS Celine Dion <P>2

THE LONG ROAD HOME: IN CONCERT John Fogerty <P>3
FUTURESEX/LOVESHOW: LIVE FROM MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Justin Timberlake <P>8
THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu <P>3

PLUG ME IN AC/DC <P>5

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Andre Rieu <P>2
LIVE AFTER DEATH Iron Maiden <P>

ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND Andre Rieu <P>3
CROSSROADS GUITAR FESTIVAL 2007 Eric Clapton <G>
LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu <P>

#1'S Michael Jackson <P>8

LIVE AT AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Roy Orbison <P>2

LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA P!nk <P>7

ANDRE RIEU ON HOLIDAY Andre Rieu <P>2

ROMANCE Andre Rieu <P>

LA VIE EST BELLE Andre Rieu <P>

ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu <P>

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9

THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P>7

LIVE AT THE SYDNEY OPERA HOUSE WITH THE SYDNEY SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA Olivia Newton-John

LIVE IN THE PARK Katherine Jenkins

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE P!nk <P>3

DREAMING Andre Rieu <P>

SULTANS OF SWING Dire Straits <P>3

FALLING IN BETWEEN - LIVE Toto

LIVE AT FEDERATION SQUARE The John Butler Trio <P>
ROCKPALAST Cold Chisel <G>

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart <P>4
ELVIS: '68 COMEBACK Elvis Presley <P>2

HYDE PARK Foo Fighters <P>

YUSUF'S CAFE SESSION Yusuf Islam

LIVE IN BUCHAREST - THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson <P>
VISIONS OF THE BEAST Iron Maiden <P>
SYNCHRONCITY - THE CONCERT The Police <P>

op 40 last week:

VIVERE: LIVE IN TUSCANY Andrea Bocelli

GOTTA GO COUNTRY VOL. 1 Various

ACROSS THE GREAT DIVIDE Powderfinger & Silverchair <P>2

ELVIS: ALOHA FROM HAWAII Elvis Presley <P>2

LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine <P>
MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana <P>
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 24t March 2008

Singles
W LW TITLE Artist

1 - AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West

2 1 MERCY Duffy

3 2 BETTER IN TIME / FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND Leona Lewis
4 4 STOP AND STARE OneRepublic

5 5 ROCKSTAR Nickelback

6 7 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

7 - 4 MINUTES Madonna Feat. Justin Timberlake

8 9 SOMETHING GOOD '08 Utah Saints

9 16 CAN'T SPEAK FRENCH Girls Aloud

10 3 WHAT'S IT GONNA BE H Two O Feat. Platnum

11 10 NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo
12 8 COME ON GIRL Taio Cruz Feat. Luciana

13 6 FASCINATION Alphabeat

14 13 NINE IN THE AFTERNOON Panic! At The Disco

15 15 DENIAL Sugababes

16 11 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna

17 14 WITH YOU Chris Brown

18 - CHASING PAVEMENTS Adele

19 12 SCREAM Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson & Nicole Scherzinger
20 - GET OVER IT The Guillemots

Albums

W LW TITLE Artist

1 1 ROCKFERRY Duffy

HAARP Muse

DREAMING OUT LOUD OneRepublic

SPIRIT Leona Lewis

THE SELDOM SEEN KID Elbow

11 Bryan Adams

ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback

BACK TO BLACK — DELUXE EDITION Amy Winehouse
MUSIC OF THE SPHERES Mike Oldfield

10 - KEEP IT SIMPLE Van Morrison

1 - BRAIN THRUST MASTERY We Are Scientists

12 1 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

13 13 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE — SPECIAL EDITION Michael Buble
14 7 THRILLER 25 Michael Jackson

ONOoO OB wWwN
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15 - WE'LL LIVE AND DIE IN THESE TOWNS Enemy
16 8 CLASSIC SOUL HITS The Temptations

17 - DEPARTURE Taio Cruz

18 9 THIS IS THE LIFE Amy MacDonald

19 6 SEVENTH TREE Goldfrapp

20 15 ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 24th March 2008

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1 LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy
WITH YOU Chris Brown
LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain
LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna
NO AIR Jordin Sparks & Chris Brown
SEXY CAN | Ray J & Yung Berg
BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis
8 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic
10 10 SUPERSTAR Lupe Fiasco Feat. Matthew Santos
11 13 SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus
12 9 INDEPENDENT Webbie, Lil' Phat & Lil" Boosie
13 11  NO ONE Alicia Keys
14 16 TOUCH MY BODY Mariah Carey
15 12 SENSUAL SEDUCTION Snoop Dogg
16 - STOP AND STARE OneRepublic
17 14  SORRY Buckcherry
18 18  LIKE YOU'LL NEVER SEE ME AGAIN Alicia Keys
19 - SHAWTY GET LOOSE Lil Mama Feat. Chris Brown & T-Pain
20 17  TAKE YOU THERE Sean Kingston

' No ok N

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist
1 - TRILLA Rick Ross
2 - NOW 27 Various
3 - EGO TRIPPIN Snoop Dogg
4 2 SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson
5 1 GOOD TIME Alan Jackson
6 - THE ELEPHANT IN THE ROOM Fat Joe
7 7 LITTLE VOICE Sara Bareilles
8 3 DISCIPLINE Janet
9 6 NEW AMERYKAH: PART ONE (4™ WORLD WAR) Erykah Badu
10 - HANNAH MONTANA/MILEY CYRUS: THE BEST OF BOTH WORLDS CONCERT Miley Cyrus
1 - NOW THAT'S WHAT | CALL THE 80'S Various
12 9 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift
13 8 AS | AM Alicia Keys
14 10 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

15 - ALVIN AND THE CHIPMUNKS Soundtrack
16 14  HANNAH MONTANA/MEET MILEY CYRUS (SOUNDTRACK) Miley Cyrus
17 - JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers

18 20 COCO Colbie Caillat
19 4 FLOAT Flogging Molly
20 - DREAMING OUT LOUD OneRepublic

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 24t March 2008

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

2 MERCY Duffy

BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis

NEW SOUL Yael Naim

IL AVAIT LES MOTS Sheryfa Luna
APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic
KUSCHEL SONG Schnuffel

LE MANEGE Stanislas

- BETTER IN TIME / FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND Leona Lewis
8 WHAT'S IT GONNA BE H Two O Feat. Platinum
10 7 WORK Kelly Rowland

11 13  JE REALISE Sinik

12 14 MY MAN IS A MEAN MAN Stefanie Heinzmann
13 11  DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna

14 16  STOP AND STARE OneRepublic

OO ~NOoO U, WN -
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15 - VALERIE Mark Ronson Feat. Amy Winehouse
16 - LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

17 18  IN MY ARMS Kylie Minogue

18 - SCREAM Timbaland Feat. Hilson / Scherzinger

19 17  I'LL BE WAITING Lenny Kravitz
20 15 NO ONE Alicia Keys

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse
2 2 THRILLER 25TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION Michael Jackson
3 4 SPIRIT Leona Lewis
4 - DREAMING OUT LOUD OneRepublic
5 6 ROCKFERRY Duffy
6 3 DIG, LAZARUS DIG!!! Nick Cave and The Bad Seeds
7 5 IT IS TIME FOR A LOVE REVOLUTION Lenny Kravitz
8 - MASTERPLAN Stefanie Heinzmann
9 15 19 Adele
10 9 ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback
11 10  SENSUCHT Schiller
12 19 LES SECRETS DES ENFOIRES 2008 Les Enfoires
13 18  ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt
14 13  GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna
15 7 SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson
16 - THIS IS THE LIFE Amy McDonald
17 14  LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika
18 17  FRANK Amy Winehouse
19 11  SEVENTH TREE Goldfrapp
20 12 ASIAM Alicia Keys

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 24t March 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
NO AIR Jordin Sparks Feat. Chris Brown
LOVE IN THE CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy
WITH YOU Chris Brown
LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain
LOVE LIKE THIS Natasha Bedingfield Feat. Sean Kingston
SHAWTY GET LOOSE Lil Mama Feat. Chris Brown
3 YAHHH! Soulja Boy
4 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis
8
9

PO, NSO

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna

LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles

11 10 SCREAM Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson & Nicole Scherzinger
12 - THINK TWICE Aotearoa Allstars

13 11  ONE DAY Opshop

14 18 UNTOUCHED The Veronicas

15 16 FAKE T Seether

16 13  PIECE OF ME Britney Spears

17 15  FEELS LIKE MAGIC Horsemen Family

18 19  STOP AND STARE OneRepublic

19 17 PARALYZER Finger Eleven

20 20 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr Feat. Fedde Le Grande

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 BACK TO BLACK: DELUXE EDITION Amy Winehouse
2 2 UNBREAKABLE: 2008 NZ TOUR EDITION Westlife
3 3 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown
4 4 SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson
5 6  SECOND HAND PLANET Opshop
6 5 DIG, LAZARUS DIG!!! Nick Cave and The Bad Seeds
7 7  SPIRIT Leona Lewis
8 9  THE ESSENTIAL OZZY OSBOURNE Ozzy Oshourne
9 8  THRILLER 25™ ANNIVERSARY EDITION Michael Jackson
10 13 HANNAH MONTANA 2: MEET MILEY CYRUS Hannah Montana
11 11  BLACKOUT Britney Spears
12 12 CLASSIC COCKER Joe Cocker
13 - STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack
14 10 THE PLATINUM COLLECTION Queen
15 16 LEGEND: THE BEST OF Bob Marley
16 15 JUNO Soundtrack
17 - DELTA Delta Goodrem
18 19 RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss
19 18 KORAKora
20 - SPELLBOUND: TOUR EDITION Split Enz
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 24t March 2008

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AIRBOURNE Too Much, Too Young, Too Fast EMI Canada 76 (81) 24.03.2008
ARENA, TINA Entends — Tu Le Monde? EMI Europe 79 (64) 24.03.2008
CILMI, GABRIELLA Sweet About Me WAR UK 38 (50) 24.03.2008
MINOGUE, KYLIE All'l See WAR Canada 87 (-) 24.03.2008
In My Arms Europe 17 (18) 24.03.2008
Wow UK 21 17 24.03.2008
Europe 52 (36) 24.03.2008
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AIRBOURNE Runnin’ Wild EMI Canada 77 (70) 24.03.2008
CAVE, NICK AND THE BAD Dig, Lazarus, Dig!!! EMI UK 51 (24) 24.03.2008
SEEDS
Europe 6 (3) 24.03.2008
MINOGUE, KYLIE X WAR UK 40 (25) 24.03.2008
Europe 52 (41) 24.03.2008
SIA Some People Have Real UNK Canada 88 (90) 24.03.2008
Problems
URBAN, KEITH Greatest Hits: 18 Kids EMI USA 93 (89) 24.03.2008
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

CILMI, GABRIELLA SWEET ABOUT ME CD - Singles WAR 5144262642
SWEET ABOUT ME - ECHO BEACH - THIS GAME

CUT COPY LIGHTS & MUSIC Vinyl - Singles UMA MODVL091
LIGHTS / MUSIC - LIGHTS & MUSIC (BOYS NOIZE REMIX) - LIGHTS & MUSIC (SUPERDISCOUNT REMIX)

MCFADDEN, BRIAN LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN CD - Singles UMA 1765247

LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN - INSIDE OUT

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

360 WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET Compact Disc INE SOLM8002
ME, MYSELF & | (INTRO) (FEAT. DJ A-STYLE) - WHAT YOU SEE IS WHAT YOU GET - HOW GOOD? (FEAT. PEZ) - BEAUTIFUL PLACE -
DON'T WORRY ABOUT HOW IT LOOKS (FEAT. JOELISTICS) - SO FAKE - TORMENTED KID - I'M A MONK (SKIT) - BEDROOM JAMMIN' -
WHAT | NEED - MAMMA MIA - SUBTLE WAY OF SUICIDE - WOAH! (FEAT. PEZ) - MY OLD SCHOOL - GET DOWN (FEAT. JOELISTICS) -
UNDERSTAND FOR ME (FEAT. JEREMEDY) - TAKE ME FOR GRANTED (FEAT. 0SO)

ALKALINE TRIO GODDAMNIT Vinyl SHK ASM160-1
BE YOUROWN  GET AWKWARD Compact Disc INE XLCD334
PET

Vinyl INE XLLP334

SUPER SOAKED - BLACK HOLE - HEARTH THROB - BECKY - KELLY AFFAIR, THE - TWISTED NERVE - BLOW YR MIND - BUMMER TIME -
BITCHES LEAVE - YOU'RE A WASTE - FOOD FIGHT! - ZOMBIE GRAVEYARD PARTY - WHAT'S YOUR DAMAGE - CREEPY CRAWL - BEAST
WITHIN, THE

BLACK GHOSTS THE BLACK GHOSTS MIXTAPE Compact Disc WAR LIB35CD

MIXTAPE, THE
SUSPENSE IS KILLING ME, THE - JE T'AIME (SWITCH REMIX) - CLIKTRAK - HANG AROUND (KARISMA'S KAYTRONIC DUB) - SOMETHING
NEW (LIVE RE-VERSION) - PENDULUM - THREE LITTLE WORDS (THE BLACK GHOSTS MIX) - FOG BANK - ONE (THE BLACK GHOSTS MIX),
THE - DISCOSAU - TRICK BABY - SOMETHING - FUCKINGHAM PALACE - LISTEN UP (THE BLACK GHOSTS MIX) - | WANT NOTHING
(EXTENDED MIX) - WINK WINK (TOUCHE MIX) - SOME WAY THROUGH THIS (THE REPLICANTS MIX) - MARINA GASOLINA (FAKE BLOOD
REMIX) - MARS - FACE (SWITCH MIX) - MUZZLE #1 (THE BLACK GHOSTS MIX) - ANYWAY YOU CHOOSE TO GIVE IT (EXTENDED MIX) -
ANYWAY YOU CHOOSE TO GIVE IT (FAKE BLOOD MIX)

BRAND, ADAM  BLAME IT ON EVE Compact Disc SBM 043CDCB
GET ON DOWN THE ROAD - PROOF ENOUGH - BLAME IT ON EVE - NOTHING LIKE A GOOD DAY - COMIN' FROM - KHE SANH - NOT SO
STRONG - DOWN HOME - WASTED DAY - BETTER THAN THIS - WAITING ON SUNSHINE - SIMPLE MAN - WHAT WE DO TO OURSELVES -
RIGHT HERE WITH YOU - ANGELS

CANNONBALL  IN NEW YORK Compact Disc UMA 7230503
ADDERLEY
SEXTET
INTRODUCTION BY CANNONBALL - GEMINI - PLANET EARTH - DIZZY'S BUSINESS - SYN-ANTHESIA - SCOTCH AND WATER - CANNON'S
THEME
CASSETTES, THE NEATH THE PALE MOON Compact Disc INE R6343CD

LADY FAIRE - LOVELESS LADY - SMALL & TIRED - MUJA CHI LARKI DAYDO - SWEET VIRGINIA - BURGLAR IN THE BUNGALOW - TIME
AIN'T RIGHT - BE QUITE STILL - SWAY ALONG - OUR WHISPERS WAKE NO CLOCKS - ROGUE GNOME - LONESOME WINDS - SOUTH
ARLINGTON LIFE - STAGE FADES, THE - INTERMISSION - OLD MAN - 43% BURNT - REQUIEM FOR RADIO - SNO

CAVALERA INFLIKTED Compact Disc WAR RR79552

CONSPIRACY
INFLIKTED [EXPLICIT] - SANCTUARY [EXPLICIT] - TERRORIZE [EXPLICIT] - DARK ARK [EXPLICIT] - ULTRA-VIOLENT - HEX [EXPLICIT] -
DOOM OF ALL FIRES [EXPLICIT], THE - BLOODBRAWL [EXPLICIT] - NEVERTRUST [EXPLICIT] - HEARTS OF DARKNESS - MUST KILL

CUT COPY IN GHOST COLOURS Compact Disc UMA MODCDO050
Compact Disc UMA MODCDO079

FEEL THE LOVE - OUT THERE ON THE ICE - LIGHTS / MUSIC - WE FIGHT FOR DIAMONDS - UNFORGETTABLE SEASON - MIDNIGHT
RUNNER - SO HAUNTED - VOICE IN QUARTZ - HEARTS ON FIRE - FAR AWAY - SILVER THOUGHTS - STRANGERS IN THE WIND - VISIONS
- NOBODY LOST, NOBODY FOUND - ETERNITY ONE NIGHT ONLY

EVANS, BILL PORTRAIT IN JAZZ Compact Disc UMA 7230678

TRIO
COME RAIN OR COME SHINE (TAKE 5) - ALBUM VERSION - AUTUMN LEAVES - ALBUM VERSION - WITCH CRAFT - ALBUM VERSION -
WHEN | FALL IN LOVE - ALBUM VERSION - PERI'S SCOPE - ALBUM VERSION - WHAT IS THIS THING CALLED LOVE - ALBUM VERSION -
SPRING IS HERE - ALBUM VERSION - SOMEDAY MY PRINCE WILL COME - ALBUM VERSION - BLUE IN GREEN (TAKE 3) - ALBUM VERSION
- COME RAIN OR COME SHINE (TAKE 4) - ALBUM VERSION - AUTUMN LEAVES (TAKE 9 - MONAURAL) - ALBUM VERSION - BLUE IN GREEN
(TAKE 1) - ALBUM VERSION - BLUE IN GREEN (TAKE 2) - ALBUM VERSION

FLO RIDA MAIL ON SUNDAY Compact Disc WAR 7567899494
AMERICAN SUPERSTAR [FEAT. LIL WAYNE] (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - ACK LIKE YOU KNOW (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - ELEVATOR
[FEAT. TIMBALAND] (ALBUM VERSION) - ROLL [FEAT. SEAN KINGSTON] (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - LOW - PRICELESS [FEAT.
BIRDMAN] (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - MS. HANGOVER (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - STILL MISSIN (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - IN
THE AYER [FEAT. WILL.I.AM] (ALBUM VERSION) - ME & U (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - ALL MY LIFE (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - DON'T
KNOW HOW TO ACT [FEAT. YUNG JOC] (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - FREAKY DEAKY [FEAT. TREY SONGZ] (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION)
- MONEY RIGHT [FEAT. RICK ROSS & BRISCO] (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION)
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GIBSON, SIR WITCHES BREW' - ARNOLD; MUSSORGSKY; SAINT-SAENS; Compact Disc UMA 4429985
ALEXANDER HUMPERDINCK; LISZT; GOUNOD

JABLONSKI, TCHAIKOVSKY: PIANO CONCERTOS NOS. 1-3; GRIEG: PIANO Compact Disc UMA 4800482

PETER CONCERTO

LANOIS, DANIEL HERE IS WHAT IS Compact Disc SHK DLR003CD

MILLENCOLIN ~ MACHINE 15 Compact Disc SHK BHR2057-2
Compact Disc SHK BHR2056-2

MACHINE 15 - DONE IS DONE - DETOX - VICIOUS CIRCLE - BROKEN WORLD - COME ON - CENTREPIECE - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW -
BRAND NEW GAME - DUCKS & BRAKES - TURNKEY PARADISE - ROUTE ONE - DANGER FOR STRANGER - SAVED BY HELL - END PIECE

MONK, BRILLIANT CORNERS (KEEPNEWS COLLECTION) Compact Disc UMA 7230501
THELONIOUS
BRILLIANT CORNERS - BA-LUE BOLIVAR BA-LUES-ARE - PANNONICA - | SURRENDER DEAR - BEMSHA SWING - PANNONICA
(INCOMPLETE)
NEW FOUND HITS Compact Disc UMA 1759959
GLORY
SITUATIONS - HIT OR MISS - DRESSED TO KILL - MY FRIENDS OVER YOU - HEAD ON COLLISION - UNDERSTATEMENT - ALL DOWNHILL
FROM HERE - | DON'T WANNA KNOW - FAILURE'S NOT FLATTERING - IT'S NOT YOUR FAULT - HOLD MY HAND - CONSTANT STATIC
PATTERSON, MOONBEAM CHILD Compact Disc ~ MPR MPATT200701
MATTY
BABY | HOPE YOU STAY - MOONBEAM CHILD - MY BEAUTIFUL GIRL - HARVEY LOVES LIANNE - TELL ME YOUR NAME - BABY, | LOVE
YOU - BEFORE YOU GO - SOMEONE LIKE YOU - SHE STOPPED MY HEART - LONELY, LONELY, LONELY
SILVER CITY EVERYTHING IS BREAKING Compact Disc MGM SCHO001
HIGHWAY
SOLTI, SIR BRUCKNER: SYMPHONY NO. 7 Compact Disc UMA 4429097
GEORG
BRUCKER: SYMPHONY NO. 8 Compact Disc UMA 4429235
DEL TREDICI: FINAL ALICE Compact Disc UMA 4429955
SOUNDTRACK  ST. TRINIANS Compact Disc UMA 1755140
THEME TO ST. TRINIANS - TROUBLE - OH MY GOD - LOVE IS IN THE AIR - DON'T GIVE UP - ALBUM VERSION - NINE2FIVE - IF | CAN'T
DANCE - TEENAGE KICKS - SANCTUARY - LOVE IS A MANY SPLENDOURED THING - 3 SPOONS OF SUGA - ON MY WAY TO
SATISFACTION - DEFENDERS OF ANARCHY (THE ST. TRINIANS SCHOOL SONG
TEENAGERS, THEREALITY CHECK Compact Disc INE MECD10

Vinyl INE MELP10

HOMECOMING - LOVE NO - FEELING BETTER - STARLETT JOHANSSON - STREETS OF PARIS - MAKE IT HAPPEN - WHEEL OF FORTUNE -
FUCK NICOLE - FRENCH KISS - SUNSET BEACH - lIl - END OF THE ROAD

VARIOUS ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER - THE CLASSICAL TRIBUTE Compact Disc UMA 4780190
DON'T CRY FOR ME ARGENTINA ?EVITA? [JULIAN LLOYD WEBBER] - MEMORY FROM "CATS" [JOSE CARRERAS] - ALL | ASK OF YOU
2THE PHANTOM OF THE [RENEE FLEMING] - CLOSE EVERY DOOR 2JOSEPH AND HIS AMA [JULIAN LLOYD WEBBER] - PIE JESU - US
VERSION [SISSEL] - WITH ONE LOOK ?SUNSET BOULEVARD? - A [PAUL MYERS] - | DON'T KNOW HOW TO LOVE HIM 2JESUS [JULIAN
LLOYD WEBBER] - LOVE CHANGES EVERYTHING ?ASPECTS OF [ANNA BARRY] - MUSIC OF THE NIGHT [KATHERINE JENKINS] -
PHANTOM OF THE OPERA ?THE PHANTO, THE [JULIAN LLOYD WEBBER] - WISHING YOU WERE SOMEHOW HERE - FROM PHA [LESLEY
GARRETT] - ALL THE LOVE | HAVE ?THE BEAUTIFUL G [RENEE FLEMING] - VARIATIONS I-IV 2VARIATIONS? [ANNA BARRY] - ANOTHER
SUITCASE IN ANOTHER HALL [RICHARD CLAYDERMAN] - STARLIGHT EXPRESS ?STARLIGHT EXPRESS [JULIAN LLOYD WEBBER] - FIRST
MAN YOU REMEMBER ?ASPECTS, THE [JULIAN LLOYD WEBBER] - TELL ME ON A SUNDAY ?SONG AND DANCE? [JULIAN LLOYD
WEBBER]

BLUESFEST 2008 Compact Disc UMA 5306419

BETTER PEOPLE [XAVIER RUDD] - USED TO GET HIGH [JOHN BUTLER TRIO, THE] - FATHER'S DAY [WEDDINGS PARTIES ANYTHING] -
FISHIES [CAT EMPIRE, THE] - BLUES MUSIC [G. LOVE & SPECIAL SAUCE] - MY LIFE AGAIN [MCCLYMONTS, THE] - CURBSIDE PROPHET
[JASON MRAZ] - CROSSROADS [DON MCLEAN] - WE PEOPLE WHO ARE DARKER THAN BLUE (LONDON SESSION [SINEAD O'CONNOR] -
DOG HOUSE BOOGIE [SEASICK STEVE] - SETTING SUN [ESKIMO JOE] - WASTED [ANGUS & JULIA STONE] - YOU LOOK SO GOOD [CLARE
BOWDITCH] - THIS OLD LOVE [LIOR] - OH HONEY [AUDREYS, THE] - HONEYMOON IS OVER, THE [CRUEL SEA, THE] - DOWNTOWN
[CARUS AND THE TRUE BELIEVE] - DAYS GO BY [KEITH URBAN] - IT TAKES LOVE TO MAKE A HOME [GUY DAVIS] - SUDDENLY | SEE
(SINGLE VERSION) [KT TUNSTALL] - ROLL THIS SOUL TONIGHT [JOOLS HOLLAND] - DIABLO ROJO (RED DEVIL) [RODRIGO Y GABRIELA] -
HAVE A LITTLE FAITH IN ME [THE BELLRAYS] - ALL IN GOOD TIME [RON SEXSMITH] - SHAKE IT OFF [WILCO] - LET YOUR LIGHT SHINE
[KEB' MO'] - HOMEGROWN SIN [FIONA BOYES] - EYES ON THE PRIZE [MAVIS STAPLES] - EVERYDAY AMERICA [SUGARLAND] - COUNTRY
GHETTO [JJ GREY / MOFRO] - DRIVING DOWN THE ALVARADO [ANNE MCCUE] - | WILL DO [HOLLIE SMITH] - KEEP THE DEVIL DOWN
[NORTH MISSISSIPPI ALLSTARS] - UP TO THE MOUNTAIN (MLK SONG) [PATTY GRIFFIN] - STORY, THE [BRANDI CARLILE]

ELECTRO HOUSE SESSIONS 2 Compact Disc UMA MOSAQ78

ON THE LINE (OXIA REMIX) [BUTCH] - MY PEOPLE [PRESETS, THE] - HUSTLER - ARMAND VAN HELDEN REMIX [SIMIAN MOBILE DISCO] -
JACOBINA [MASTIKSOUL] - KICK OUT THE JAMS [MOGUAI] - GIVE LOVE - ROBKAY REMIX [STAFFORD BROTHERS] - DON'T YOU WANT -
PETER GELDERBLOM REMIX [THOMAS GOLD] - LOVER [PNAU] - CEST LA VIE - JOHN DAHLBACK REMIX [MARTIN SOLVEIG] - ZORO
[STAFFORD BROTHERS] - TWILIGHT - CHRIS BARATT REMIX [ADAM K / SOHA] - ADDICTED - TOMMY TRASH REMIX [THE CAMEL RIDER] -
SHINING STAR - CHARDY REMIX [GET-FAR] - JE TAIME (SWITCH REMIX) [ARMAND VAN HELDEN] - BREAK OF DAWN 2008 - CLUB MIX
[OUT OF OFFICE] - SOLVE IT [DAVE ROBERTSON] - IT ALL OUT [AL FARIS] - EVERYWHERE - D.O.N.S. MEETS DBN IN THE BOX REMIX
[JOHN DAHLBACK] - BLINK - DIM CHRIS REMIX [JOHN DAHLBACK] - SHOW ME LOVE - SAFARI REMIX [MOBIN MASTER PROJECT] - BE -
INSTRUMENTAL [STEVE ANGELLO] - DOOMS NIGHT - LAIDBACK LUKE REMIX [AZZIDO DA BASS] - BUMP UGLIES [BASS KLEPH] - LET'S
WORK - ORIGINAL MIX [KURD MAVERICK] - | WANT YOU [MARK JAMES] - WASTED - LYS REMIX [MY DIGITAL ENEMY] - SOMETIMES [MIMO
& SCHMAHL] - PULL OVER - DABRUCK / KLEIN MIX [NOEL SINNER] - WHY NOT?! - TIM DELUX REMIX [ALTER EGO] - MOVIN' UP - STUPID
FRESH REMIX [GLORY PARADE] - ALIVE - PH ELECTRO REMIX [MONDOTEK] - BAMBOO - ORIGINAL MIX [RAINER WEICHHOLD] - YOU'RE
MINE - INSTRUMENTAL [NICK GALEA] - REWARD IS CHEESE, THE [DEADMAUS] - CHAA CHAA [SEBASTIAN INGROSSO] - 3 MINUTES TO
EXPLAIN - ORIGINAL MIX [FEDDE LE GRAND] - HOOKED UP - CLUB MIX [HOOK N SLING] - SUBURBAN KNIGHTS [HARD-FI] - AMSTERDAM
02 [TOMMY TRASH] - DE JANEIRO - MYPD REMIX [R..O.] - 555 [ANGELLO] - LAUNCH RELAUNCHED - THE BROTHERS FUNK MIX, THE [DJ
JEAN]
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NOW AUTUMN 2008 Compact Disc WAR 5144276212

UNTOUCHED [VERONICAS, THE] - PICTURES OF YOU (ALBUM VERSION) [THE LAST GOODNIGHT] - DON'T HOLD BACK (RADIO EDIT)
[POTBELLEEZ, THE] - WOW [KYLIE MINOGUE] - WHEN I'M GONE (ALBUM VERSION) [SIMPLE PLAN] - LET ME THINK ABOUT IT (FREDDE LE
GRAND RADIO EDIT) [IDA CORR] - THIS HEART ATTACK [FAKER] - SUPERSTAR (RADIO EDIT) [LUPE FIASCQ] - 100 ROUND THE BENDS
[MISSY HIGGINS] - MIND READER [SILVERCHAIR] - LEAVE IT ALONE (RADIO EDIT) [OPERATOR PLEASE] - OUR TIME NOW [PLAIN WHITE
T'S] - STRINGS AND DRUMS [KISSCHASY] - USED TO GET HIGH [JOHN BUTLER TRIO, THE] - 1981 [GYROSCOPE] - SAY IT AGAIN (CLEAN
ALBUM VERSION) [SCRIBE] - READY FOR THE FLOOR [HOT CHIP] - AMAZING (THIN WHITE DUKE EDIT) [SEAL] - DISCO LIES [MOBY] - LIKE
THIS LIKE THAT (RADIO EDIT) [SE:SA] - BABY WHEN THE LIGHT [DAVID GUETTA] - NOW YOU'RE GONE [BASSHUNTER]

PARTY STARTERS Compact Disc UMA 5307420

WAY | ARE, THE [TIMBALAND] - ROCK LOBSTER [B-52'S, THE] - OUR LIPS ARE SEALED [GO-GO'S, THE] - GIMME MORE [BRITNEY
SPEARS] - NOW THAT YOU GOT IT [GWEN STEFANI] - WATERLOO [ABBA] - | THINK WE'RE ALONE NOW [TIFFANY] - | GOT IT FROM MY
MAMA [WILL.I.AM] - TEARDROPS [WOMACK & WOMACK] - | DON'T NEED A MAN [PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE] - GRACE KELLY [MIKA] - DANCE
HALL DAYS [WANG CHUNG] - CANDYMAN [CHRISTINA AGUILERA] - REAL WILD CHILD (WILD ONE) [IGGY POP] - MY SHARONA [KNACK,
THE] - YOU CAN'T STOP THE BEAT [NIKKI BLONSKY] - CALL ME [BLONDIE] - CAN'T TOUCH IT (RADIO EDIT) [RICKI-LEE] - TOUCH ME (ALL
NIGHT LONG) - 7 MIX [CATHY DENNIS] - PUMP IT [BLACK EYED PEAS] - ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL [JET] - LOOK OF LOVE (PART 1),
THE [ABC] - YOU KEEP ME HANGIN' ON [KIM WILDE] - SOMEBODY TOLD ME [KILLERS, THE] - ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE
NOW) (DUB EDIT) [BOB SINCLAR] - ONLY WAY IS UP, THE [YAZZ] - WALKING ON SUNSHINE [KATRINA AND THE WAVES] - 4EVER
[VERONICAS, THE] - GET THE PARTY STARTED (RADIO MIX) [PINK] - I'M GONNA BE (500 MILES) [PROCLAIMERS, THE] - SUPERSTAR
[JAMELIA] - IMPRESSION THAT | GET, THE [MIGHTY MIGHTY BOSSTONES, THE] - MURDER ON THE DANCEFLOOR [SOPHIE ELLIS-
BEXTOR] - | WANT YOU BACK [JACKSON 5, THE] - UNBELIEVABLE [EMF] - PUSH THE BUTTON [SUGABABES] - BOOM SHACK-A-LAK
[APACHE INDIAN] - THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN' [JESSICA SIMPSON] - TWIST & SHOUT [CHAKA DEMUS AND PLIERS] - TURN
ME LOOSE [YOUNG DIVAS] - KISS YOUR MAMA! [VANESSA AMOROSI]

STAX DOES THE BEATLES Compact Disc UMA 7230390

DAY TRIPPER - ALTERNATE TAKE [OTIS REDDING] - HELP [DAVID PORTER] - GOT TO GET YOU INTO MY LIFE [BOOKER T. & THE MG'S] -
WITH A LITTLE HELP FROM MY FRIENDS [STEVE CROPPER] - YESTERDAY - LIVE [CARLA THOMAS] - ELEANOR RIGBY [BOOKER T. & THE
MG'S] - LET IT BE [MAR-KEYS, THE] - SOMETHING [ISAAC HAYES] - YESTERDAY [BAR-KAYS, THE] - MICHELLE [BOOKER T. & THE MG'S] -
AND | LOVE HER [REGGIE MILNER] - WITH A LITTLE HELP FROM MY FRIENDS [BAR-KAYS, THE] - LADY MADONNA [BOOKER T. & THE
MG'S] - MY SWEET LORD [J. G. WILLIAMS] - HEY JUDE [BAR-KAYS, THE]

STAX SINGS SONGS OF MOTOWN RECORDS Compact Disc UMA 7230391

STOP! IN THE NAME OF LOVE [MARGIE JOSEPH] - | DON'T KNOW WHY | LOVE YOU - ALBUM VERSION [DAVID PORTER] - YOU'VE GOT TO
EARN IT [STAPLE SINGERS, THE] - CAN | GET A WITNESS [CALVIN SCOTT] - REACH OUT I'LL BE THERE [MAR-KEYS, THE] - NEVER CAN
SAY GOODBYE [ISAAC HAYES] - MY CHERIE AMOUR [BILLY ECKSTINE] - OH BE MY LOVE [BARBARA LEWIS] - | HEAR A SYMPHONY
[BOOKER T. & THE MG'S] - CHAINED (ALTERNATE TAKE) [MAVIS STAPLES] - ASK THE LONELY [JOHN GARY WILLIAMS] - SIGNED, SEALED
AND DELIVERED [SOUL CHILDREN] - SOMEDAY WE'LL BE TOGETHER [FREDERICK KNIGHT] - | WISH IT WOULD RAIN [O0.B. MCCLINTON] -
| HEARD IT THROUGH THE GRAPEVINE [BAR-KAYS, THE]

ARIA New Release DVD - Week Commencing 24th March 2008

BARTOLI, MARIA: THE BARCELONA CONCERT & MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED UMA 0743252

CECILIA
CECILIA BARTOLI - THE BARCELONA CONCERT - OPENIN - MEGASTAR ?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - THE ROMANTIC R - LA FIGLIA DELL'ARIA‘E
NON LO VEDO... SON REGINA" - MALIBRANIANA ?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - THE ROMANT - INES DE CASTRO ‘CARI GIORNI' - MARIA'S FAMILY
?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - THE ROMA - INFELICE - CECILIA'S FAMILY ?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - THE RO - LA CENERENTOLA ‘NAQUI
ALL’AFFANNO’ - MARIA IN NAPOLI ?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - THE ROM - OTELLO ‘ASSISA AL Ple D'UN SALICE ... DEH, CALMA’ (WILLOW SONG
AND PRAYER) - PASTORELLO ?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - THE ROMANTIC - MAID OF ARTOIS ‘'YON MOON O’ER THE MOUNTAINS', THE - SHALL
WE MAKE A REHEARSAL ?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - AIR & LA TIROLIENNE AVEC VARIATIONS - A VOICE AND A VIOLIN ?MALIBRAN
REDISCOVERED - TH - LA SONNAMBULA ‘AH! NON CREDEA MIRARTI ... AH! NON GIUNGE' - ACCIDENT ?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - THE
ROMANT, THE - OH DOLCE INCANTO (FOR DONIZETTI'S L'ELISIR D’AMORE) - CASTA DIVA ?MALIBRAN REDISCOVERED - THE ROMANTIC -
RATAPLAN - GLIMPSES BACKSTAGE - THE MAKING OF THE BARCELONA - YO QUE SOY CONTRABANDISTA' - CECILIA BARTOLI - THE
BARCELONA CONCERT - CLOSIN
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